
 

 

 
 
 

2026 Frank Lloyd 
Wright Parts Book 

 

 
 
  



 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
 

APPLIANCES ................................................................................................ 1 

AIR CONDITIONER ........................................................................................................................................................................ 1 
AIR CONDITIONER DRAIN KIT ......................................................................................................................................................... 1 
AIR CONDITIONER DUCT AND REGISTERS .......................................................................................................................................... 2 
WATER HEATER AND STAND .......................................................................................................................................................... 2 
FURNACE AND DUCT ..................................................................................................................................................................... 3 
COOKTOP AND MICROWAVE .......................................................................................................................................................... 3 
REFRIGERATOR ............................................................................................................................................................................ 3 

EXTERIOR SHELL .......................................................................................... 4 

FRONT END ................................................................................................................................................................................ 4 
AFT END .................................................................................................................................................................................... 6 
EXTERIOR COMPONENTS, ROADSIDE ................................................................................................................................................ 8 
WALL FRAMING, ROADSIDE ......................................................................................................................................................... 10 
EXTERIOR COMPONENTS, CURBSIDE .............................................................................................................................................. 12 
WALL FRAMING, CURBSIDE .......................................................................................................................................................... 14 
ROOF ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 16 
WRAP PROTECTORS AND HOLDBACKS ............................................................................................................................................ 18 
EXTERIOR/OUTER WHEEL WELL LINER AND OUTRIGGERS .................................................................................................................. 18 

INTERIOR SHELL ........................................................................................ 19 

INTERIOR SKIN ........................................................................................................................................................................... 19 
INTERIOR SHELL INSULATION ........................................................................................................................................................ 21 
INTERIOR/INNER WHEEL WELL LINER AND INSULATION ..................................................................................................................... 21 
INTERIOR DOOR TRIM, THRESHOLD, AND HEADKNOCKER ................................................................................................................... 22 
CEILING PANEL FEATURE, REAR .................................................................................................................................................... 24 
CEILING PANEL FEATURE, CENTER ................................................................................................................................................. 25 
CEILING PANEL FEATURE, FRONT .................................................................................................................................................. 26 

CHASSIS .................................................................................................... 27 

AXLES ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 27 
SHOCKS .................................................................................................................................................................................... 27 
TIRES AND WHEELS .................................................................................................................................................................... 27 
SPARE TIRE AND CARRIER ............................................................................................................................................................ 27 
HITCH COUPLER ......................................................................................................................................................................... 27 
STEP ASSEMBLY ......................................................................................................................................................................... 28 
POWER STABILIZING JACKS ........................................................................................................................................................... 30 
POWER JACK ............................................................................................................................................................................. 30 
HOSE CARRIER ........................................................................................................................................................................... 30 
UNDERBELLY ............................................................................................................................................................................. 30 
BUMPER END CAPS .................................................................................................................................................................... 30 
BUMPER AND STORAGE ............................................................................................................................................................... 31 

DECALS, EXTERIOR TRIM ........................................................................... 32 

DECALS AND MEDALLIONS ........................................................................................................................................................... 32 
BELT LINE TRIM ......................................................................................................................................................................... 32 
RUB RAIL TRIM .......................................................................................................................................................................... 32 
REFLECTORS .............................................................................................................................................................................. 32 



 

EXTERIOR DOORS ..................................................................................... 33 

MAIN DOOR, LH HINGE .............................................................................................................................................................. 33 
SCREEN DOOR ........................................................................................................................................................................... 36 
ACCESS DOOR, LARGE, DUAL LATCH .............................................................................................................................................. 38 
ACCESS DOOR, SMALL, SINGLE LATCH ............................................................................................................................................ 38 
ACCESS DOOR, FURNACE ............................................................................................................................................................. 39 
ACCESS DOOR, BATTERY ............................................................................................................................................................. 39 
ACCESS DOOR, EXTERIOR SHOWER/SPRAYER PORT .......................................................................................................................... 39 
ACCESS DOOR, WATER HEATER .................................................................................................................................................... 39 
HATCH DOOR ............................................................................................................................................................................ 40 
HATCH DOOR STRUTS ................................................................................................................................................................. 42 
SCREEN DOOR, REAR .................................................................................................................................................................. 42 

WINDOWS ................................................................................................ 43 

WINDOWS AND SCREENS ............................................................................................................................................................ 43 
WINDOWS, FRONT AND REAR ...................................................................................................................................................... 45 
PANORAMIC WINDOW TRIM ........................................................................................................................................................ 47 
WINDOW PARTS, OPENING WINDOWS .......................................................................................................................................... 48 
WINDOW STONE GUARDS ........................................................................................................................................................... 50 

AWNINGS ................................................................................................. 51 

POWER AWNINGS ...................................................................................................................................................................... 51 
PATIO AWNING HARDWARE AND LIGHTS ........................................................................................................................................ 51 
WINDOW AWNINGS ................................................................................................................................................................... 51 

WINDOW COVERINGS ............................................................................... 52 

DRAPES AND SHADES .................................................................................................................................................................. 52 

ELECTRICAL, 110 VOLT .............................................................................. 53 

SHORELINE CORD AND INLET ........................................................................................................................................................ 53 
POWER CENTER ......................................................................................................................................................................... 53 
POWER CONVERTER ................................................................................................................................................................... 53 
BREAKERS, 110V ....................................................................................................................................................................... 53 
INVERTER AND INVERTER BOARD ................................................................................................................................................... 53 
RECEPTACLES ............................................................................................................................................................................ 54 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT ................................................................................ 55 

BATTERY BOX ............................................................................................................................................................................ 55 
BATTERY DISCONNECT ................................................................................................................................................................ 55 
7-WAY CABLE ........................................................................................................................................................................... 55 
BREAKAWAY SWITCH .................................................................................................................................................................. 55 
TANK MONITOR SYSTEM ............................................................................................................................................................. 56 
SOLAR SYSTEM .......................................................................................................................................................................... 56 
FUSES ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 57 
SWITCHES AND USB PORTS ......................................................................................................................................................... 57 
CHARGER ................................................................................................................................................................................. 57 
DOORBELL ................................................................................................................................................................................ 57 
WIRELESS BACKUP CAMERA ......................................................................................................................................................... 58 
INTERIOR LIGHTS ........................................................................................................................................................................ 58 
EXTERIOR LIGHTS ....................................................................................................................................................................... 58 
TAILLIGHT ASSEMBLY .................................................................................................................................................................. 59 



 

ENTERTAINMENT ...................................................................................... 60 

AUDIO ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 60 
VIDEO ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 60 
FLAT SCREEN TV ........................................................................................................................................................................ 61 
AIRSTREAM CONNECTED ............................................................................................................................................................. 61 

FLOOR COVERINGS ................................................................................... 62 

FLOOR COVERINGS ..................................................................................................................................................................... 62 
CARPET .................................................................................................................................................................................... 62 
VINYL LINERS AND MATS ............................................................................................................................................................. 62 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM ............................................................................ 63 

BED, RS ................................................................................................................................................................................... 63 
BED, CS ................................................................................................................................................................................... 65 
NIGHTSTAND, RS ....................................................................................................................................................................... 67 
NIGHTSTAND, CS ....................................................................................................................................................................... 69 
ENDSHELF INSTALLATION, REAR .................................................................................................................................................... 71 
ENDSHELF ASSEMBLY, REAR ......................................................................................................................................................... 73 
VALANCE, BEDROOM, RS ............................................................................................................................................................ 75 
VALANCE, BEDROOM, CS ............................................................................................................................................................ 76 
SHELF, BEDROOM, RS ................................................................................................................................................................ 77 
SHELF, BEDROOM, CS ................................................................................................................................................................. 78 
WARDROBE INSTALLATION ........................................................................................................................................................... 79 
REAR WARDROBE ...................................................................................................................................................................... 81 
FORWARD WARDROBE ............................................................................................................................................................... 83 
WARDROBE DRAWER BOX ........................................................................................................................................................... 85 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY ............................................................................ 87 

BATH MODULE .......................................................................................................................................................................... 87 
LAVY CABINET ........................................................................................................................................................................... 90 
LAVY TOP ................................................................................................................................................................................. 92 
MEDICINE CABINET .................................................................................................................................................................... 93 
BATH DOOR .............................................................................................................................................................................. 95 
TV WALL ................................................................................................................................................................................. 97 

FURNITURE, GALLEY ................................................................................. 99 

GALLEY CABINET ........................................................................................................................................................................ 99 
GALLEY TOP ............................................................................................................................................................................ 101 
PANTRY CABINET ..................................................................................................................................................................... 102 
REFRIGERATOR CABINET ............................................................................................................................................................ 104 
VALANCE, GALLEY .................................................................................................................................................................... 106 
SHELF, GALLEY ........................................................................................................................................................................ 107 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE .............................................................................. 108 

DESK/TABLE INSTALLATION ........................................................................................................................................................ 108 
DESK ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 110 
TABLE .................................................................................................................................................................................... 111 
FOLDING CHAIRS AND STOOL ..................................................................................................................................................... 112 
SOFA ARM, CS ........................................................................................................................................................................ 113 
SOFA ARM, RS ........................................................................................................................................................................ 114 
SOFA BASE ............................................................................................................................................................................. 115 
SOFA BED ............................................................................................................................................................................... 117 



 

SOFA BACKREST ....................................................................................................................................................................... 118 
SOFA WING, CS ...................................................................................................................................................................... 119 
SOFA WING, RS ...................................................................................................................................................................... 120 
ENDSHELF INSTALLATION, FRONT ................................................................................................................................................ 121 
ENDSHELF ASSEMBLY, FRONT ..................................................................................................................................................... 123 
VALANCE, DESK ....................................................................................................................................................................... 125 

HARDWARE ............................................................................................ 126 

MAIN DOOR LOCK ................................................................................................................................................................... 126 
WINDOW HARDWARE .............................................................................................................................................................. 127 
EXTERIOR LATCHES, LOCKS, AND HANDLES .................................................................................................................................... 128 
HATCH DOOR LOCK AND HINGE .................................................................................................................................................. 130 
EXTERIOR HINGES .................................................................................................................................................................... 131 
INTERIOR LATCHES AND HANDLES ............................................................................................................................................... 132 
INTERIOR HINGES ..................................................................................................................................................................... 133 
BATHROOM ACCESSORIES .......................................................................................................................................................... 133 
AWNING HARDWARE, POWER AWNING ....................................................................................................................................... 134 
AWNING HARDWARE, OTHER ..................................................................................................................................................... 135 
RIVETS ................................................................................................................................................................................... 136 
SCREWS ................................................................................................................................................................................. 137 

SAFETY EQUIPMENT ............................................................................... 138 

DETECTORS AND FIRE EXTINGUISHERS .......................................................................................................................................... 138 

LABELS AND TAGS ................................................................................... 139 

LABELS AND TAGS, USA ............................................................................................................................................................ 139 
LABELS AND TAGS, CSA ............................................................................................................................................................ 141 

PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM ........................................................................ 142 

LPG SYSTEM ........................................................................................................................................................................... 142 
LPG SYSTEM ........................................................................................................................................................................... 143 
LPG TANKS, REGULATOR, AND HOLD-DOWN ................................................................................................................................ 144 
LPG TANK COVER .................................................................................................................................................................... 145 
PROPANE PORT, EXTERIOR ........................................................................................................................................................ 146 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM ........................................................ 147 

FAUCET, GALLEY ...................................................................................................................................................................... 147 
FAUCET, LAVATORY .................................................................................................................................................................. 147 
FAUCET, SHOWER .................................................................................................................................................................... 147 
FRESH WATER TANK ................................................................................................................................................................. 148 
CITY WATER HOOKUP ............................................................................................................................................................... 150 
WATER PUMP AND CONTROLLER ................................................................................................................................................ 150 
FRESH WATER TANK FILL ........................................................................................................................................................... 150 
EXTERIOR SHOWER, SPRAYER PORT ............................................................................................................................................. 150 
FRESH WATER LINES ................................................................................................................................................................. 151 
FRESH WATER FITTINGS ............................................................................................................................................................ 153 
WINTERIZATION KIT ................................................................................................................................................................. 155 

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM .................................................................... 156 

DRAIN, ABOVE FLOOR, 23FB ..................................................................................................................................................... 156 
DUMP VALVE AND WASTE TANKS ............................................................................................................................................... 158 
WASTE TANK FLUSH ................................................................................................................................................................. 160 



 

SINKS AND SINK COVER, GALLEY ................................................................................................................................................. 160 
SINK, LAVY ............................................................................................................................................................................. 160 
TOILET ................................................................................................................................................................................... 160 

SEALERS AND GASKETS ........................................................................... 161 

SEALERS ................................................................................................................................................................................. 161 
GASKETS ................................................................................................................................................................................ 161 
GASKET KITS ........................................................................................................................................................................... 162 

BEDDING, PILLOWS ................................................................................. 163 

MATTRESSES AND SLIPCOVERS .................................................................................................................................................... 163 
BED BOLSTERS/BACK CUSHIONS ................................................................................................................................................. 163 
PILLOW KIT ............................................................................................................................................................................. 163 

UPHOLSTERY .......................................................................................... 164 

SOFA CUSHIONS ...................................................................................................................................................................... 164 

VENTS, FANS, SKYLIGHTS ........................................................................ 165 

VENT, BLACK TANK .................................................................................................................................................................. 165 
EXHAUST FAN, BATH ................................................................................................................................................................ 165 
EXHAUST FAN ......................................................................................................................................................................... 165 
SKYLIGHTS .............................................................................................................................................................................. 166 

PANELING, EDGEBANDING, LAUAN ......................................................... 167 

PANELING ............................................................................................................................................................................... 167 
EDGEBANDING ........................................................................................................................................................................ 167 
LAUAN ................................................................................................................................................................................... 168 
PLYWOOD .............................................................................................................................................................................. 168 

TRIMS AND TOUCH-UP ........................................................................... 169 

TRIM ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 169 
FILL STICKS, STAIN MARKERS, AND SEAMFIL .................................................................................................................................. 171 

 
 
 



1 
 

APPLIANCES 
 
Air Conditioner 
 

 
135689  Install, Rooftop Mechanicals 
113557  Assembly, Return grill 
 
690836-01  A/C, Coleman Mach 8 Plus, 15k BTU w/Heat Pump 
690836-02  A/C, Coleman Mach 8 Plus, 13.5k BTU H/P w/Heat Pump 
690829  Thermostat, Digital Mult-Zone  
690782  Sensor Coleman A/C Black 
690830  Control Kit, Heat Pump, 9630-758 Netzone 
116951  A/C return, Ducted Assembly 
116340  Standoff, A/C 
204161  A/C Duct Transition Assembly 
204161-1  Duct, A/C Transition Plenum Top 
204161-2  Duct, A/C Transition Plenum Bott 
365502  Gasket, A/C Supply 
204062  Insulation, 6" Flex Foil 
365194  Tape-Aluminum Foil 2" 
S000402  Tape Primer Glue #76 Adhesive 
365517  Gasket, Plenum-Duct Transition 
365502  Gasket, A/C Supply 
382652  Gasket, 3/8" Solid Rd Tube 
386595  Spring Band Clamp 7329K42 
500132  Grommet 1" (1-3/16 ID) #2182 
204253-01  Frame-Return Air Grille 
382766-01  Filter, MERV 8, A/C Return 
382766-02  Filter, Sponge, A/C Return 
116357  Return Grille, MERV8 Filter 
345762  Screw, 1/4"-20 X 1/2" Oval SS 
704989  Velcro Dot, 3/4" Loop 
700822  Hook, Velcro,  Circle, Adhesive 
 
Air Conditioner Drain Kit 
 
135689  Install, Rooftop Mechanicals 
 
601240-01  Drain tube, A/C 
510110  Wire Clips, Self-Adhesive 
512412  Bushing, Snap-in, .75 ID 
  



2 
 

APPLIANCES 
 
Air Conditioner Duct and Registers 
 
135231-05  Install, Ducted A/C (not for order/see parts below) 
 
204438-01  Assembly, AC Register, Louvered 
382606-01  Register, AC - Adjustable Brush  
602360-01  Trapezoidal AC Duct, 7.5" X 1. 
365001  Tape Double Coated Foam 
365194  Tape-Aluminum Foil 2" 
204062  Insulation, 6" Flex Foil 
S000402  Tape Primer Glue #76 Adhesive 
325134  Rivet-Blind Dome Head 1/8 SS M 
455868  A/C Duct Strap 
452276  Steel 20 GA Galvanized 
 
Water Heater and Stand 
 
135688  Install, Exterior Wall Mechanicals (not for order/see parts below) 
 
690828-01  Water Heater, On Demand, ST-65RL 
690828-05  Water Heater, ST-65RL W/Rotated Pressure Relief Valve 
690828-02  Water Heater Door, ST-65RL 
690828-03  Water Heater Controller - ST-6 
690828-04  Vent Kit 
690828-06  Barb Elbow, ¾” MPT 
690769-02  Control Panel, Water Heater 
690875-03  Water Heater User Control Panel 
116308-03  Bracket, Water Heater 
970396-01  Water Heater Stand, Recirculating 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



3 
 

APPLIANCES 
 
Furnace and Duct 
 
135688  Install, Exterior Wall Mechanicals (not for order/see parts below) 
113109-01  Install, Door and Bezel, Medium (not for order/see parts below) 
135591  Install, Heat Duct (not for order/see parts below) 
 
690732-02  Furnace, 30000 BTU 
690731-0100 Sail switch, For 690731-03 
690732-0200 Sail Switch, For 690732-02 
607753-02  Boot and Duct Assembly 
600184  Fitting, Heat Duct, 2” 
340084-28  Clamp, Hose, 2-1/4” 
340084-60  Clamp, Hose, 4-1/4” 
600526  Flange, 4” 
600193  Hose, 2”, Flex heat duct 
600247  Hose, 4”, Flex heat duct 
114079  Duct adapter, 4" to 2" 
601348  Tee, Heat duct, 4 x 4 x 2 
690809  Furnace Door and Bezel 
116206  Door Cover, Furnace 
 
Cooktop and Microwave 
 
135661  Install, Galley  (not for order/see parts below) 
 
690739  Cooktop, Drop-In, 3 Burner 
690728-01  Convection Microwave 1.1 CF SS #RV-200S-CON 
690728-02  Trim kit, SS 
 
Refrigerator 
 
113763  Install, Refrigerator (not for order/see parts below) 
135714  Install, Refrigerator Cabinet (not for order/see parts below) 
 
690771-02  Refrigerator, DC electrical, RH 
965934-13  Insert, Upper door panel, 23FB 
965934-14  Insert, Lower door panel, 23FB 
970565  Refrigerator stand 
  



4 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Front End 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



5 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Front End 
 

923506-09  Assembly, Front End Shell 
 
1. 116385-01  0 Bow Wide Body 
2. 114813-01  Angle, 1 x 1.25 x 1.5” 
3. 114813-02  Angle, 1.25 x 2 x 2.5” 
4. 372089-101  Panoramic window, CS 
5. 372088-101  Panoramic window, RS 
6. 100029   Bow Wrap, Window End 
7. 101315-01  Brace, vertical rear, LH 
8. 101315-02  Brace, vertical rear, RH 
9. 383098   Center Left/Right Protector 

10. 382389   Gasket, clearance light 
11. 512859    LED clearance light, Amber 
12. 115699   End shell backer plate 
13. 455754   End shell support bracket 
14. 116344   Exterior plate, Front lower 
15. 116333   Floor Bow, Wide Body 
16. 116142   Front liner plate, wide body 
17. 382225   Grommet, Black, .5” 
18. 114677   Bow, lower window 
19. 325001-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 5/1 
20. 325003-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 7/1 
21. 330155   Rivet, .125" ALUM W/SS Mantrel 
22. 320111   Screw-#8 X 3/4"-SD-PPH-SS 
23. 365330-01  Seal-RTV Silicone White #4552 
24. 365334   Tape-Sealfoam 7#W/PSA One Side 
25. 685510   Seam Tape, Black, Rubber 1/32X7/8X2 
26. 114893   Segment, #25 
27. 114890   Segment, #26 
28. 114891   Segment, #27 
29. 114894   Segment, #28 
30. 114895   Segment, #29 
31. 114888   Segment, Center left 
32. 114889   Segment, Center right 
33. 114505-01  Support, lower end shell, LH 
34. 454910   Support, window wrap 
35. 114505-02  Support, lower end shell, RH 
36. 365222-01  Tape Double Coated .08 X 1.50 
37. 365001   Tape Double Coated Foam 
38. 116569-01  Upper Window Bow WB 
39. 371346-04  Window, Flat, Wide Body, Front 
40. 116037-01  Z Bar, horizontal frame, 29.5” 
41. 117127   Endshelf Bracket Backer 
42. 325134   Rivet, Blind Dome Head 1/8 SS M 
43. 325005   Rivet, Solid Hard Shank 1/8 X 5 
  



6 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Aft End 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 



7 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Aft End 
 

923507-11  Assembly, Aft End Shell 
  
1. 365001   Tape Double Coated Foam 
2. 365334   Tape-Sealfoam 7#W/PSA One Side 
3. 685510   Seam Tape, Black, Rubber 1/32X7/8X2 
4. 116861   Drip Cap, Rear hatch, Polished 
5. 365016   Tape Foam Dubl-Kote - 1/2 #441 
6. 100029   Bow Wrap, Window End 
7. 101315-01  Brace, vertical rear, LH 
8. 101315-02  Brace, vertical rear, RH 
9. 114505-01  Support, lower end shell, LH 

10. 114505-02  Support, lower end shell, RH 
11. 114677   Bow, lower window 
12. 114813-01  Angle, 1 x 1.25 x 1.5” 
13. 114813-02  Angle, 1.25 x 2 x 2.5” 
14. 114888   Segment, Center left 
15. 114889   Segment, Center right 
16. 114890   Segment, #26 
17. 114891   Segment, #27 
18. 114893   Segment, #25 
19. 114894   Segment, #28 
20. 114895   Segment, #29 
21. 115699   Backer plate, End shell, Side 
22. 116333   Bow, floor 
23. 116385-01  0 Bow Wide Body 
24. 320111   Screw-#8 X 3/4"-SD-PPH-SS 
25. 325001-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 5/1 
26. 325003-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 7/1 
27. 330031-03  Rivet Dome Head SSD64SSBS 
28. 330155   Rivet-.125" Alum W/SS Mantrel 
29. 365330-01  Seal-RTV Silicone White #4552 
30. 372088-101  Panoramic window, RS (installed CS rear) 
31. 372089-101  Panoramic window, CS (installed RS rear) 
32. 380019   Bushing SB-375-4 Black Snap 
33. 382389   Gasket, clearance light 
34. 454711   Gussets, Rear End Shell 
36. 512860   Clearance light, Red 
37. 512928   Clearance light, Red, Curved, Bezel 
38. 967683-01  Assembly, Hatch Door 
39. 111935   Install, Hatch Door Struts 
40. 116569-01  Bow, upper window 
41. 365222-01  Tape Double Coated .08 X 1.50 
42. 330136-04  Rivet-Pop-Dome 1/8 DIA.SST., . 
43. 383098   Center Left/Right Protector 
44. 112112   Install, Taillights (not for order/see parts below) 
45. 954014   Install, Backup Camera  
46. 325134   Rivet-Blind Dome Head 1/8 SS M 
47. 116512   Bunk Bracket Backer 
48. 454910   Support, Wrap Window 
49. 325005   Rivet, Solid Hard Shank 1/8 X 5 
  



8 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Exterior Components, Roadside 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



9 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Exterior Components, Roadside 
 

135688   Exterior Wall Mechanicals (not for order/see parts below) 
113640-10  Install, Banana Wraps/Trim (not for order/see parts below) 
923833S  Shell Layout (not for order/see parts below) 
135695   Install, Compartments (not for order/see parts below) 
113350-20  Install, Beltline (not for order/see parts below) 

 
1. 114290-02  Extrusion, Awning/drip rail, 261” 
2. 114880-03  Aluminum sheet, Upper, .04” x 51” x 224.75” 
3. 114879-03  Aluminum sheet, Lower, .04” x 33” x 224.75” 
4. 116420   Extrusion, Belt line molding 
5. 201912-03  Molding, Belt Line Insert, Gold 
6. 116421   Extrusion, Rub Rail 
7. 201763-01  Insert, Rub Rail, 1”, Black 
8. 601392-06  Water fill, City, W/regulator, 50PSI  
9. 603013   Tank flush Inlet w/Check Valve, w/Cap 

10. 601194   Water fill w/lock, Gray 
11. 603014   Exterior shower/Sprayer Port 
12. 513581   Inlet, 50 Amp, Smartplug 
13. 514035-01  Inlet, SmartPlug Data Port 
14. 690828-02  Water Heater Door, ST-65RL 
15. 386666   Nameplate - FLW 
16. 204254-02  Banana wrap, RS front, Black  
17. 204254-04  Banana wrap, RS rear, Black 
18. 116376-02  Wheel well trim, Inner, Dual axle  

114004-02  Wheel well trim, Outer, Dual axle  
19. 401027-01  Stabilizer jack, Each 
20. 923467-01  Compartment Door Assembly, Small 
21. 116167-01  Underbelly wrap, Sheet Aluminum, .23 x 30 x 144” 

 
  



10 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Wall Framing, Roadside 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



11 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Wall Framing, Roadside 
 

923835   Assembly, RS Wall, Twin 
 

1. 114879-03  Aluminum sheet, Lower, .04” x 33” x 224.75” 
2. 114880-03  Aluminum sheet, Upper, .04” x 51” x 224.75” 
3. 104707-06  Extrusion, “I” section, 258” 
4. 116221   Extrusion, Floor channel, 192” 
5. 116221   Extrusion, Floor channel, 192” 
6. 116131   Tube, Shell Frame, 1” x 1” x 24’ 
7. 116131   Tube, Shell Frame, 1” x 1” x 24’ 
8. 116131   Tube, Shell Frame, 1” x 1” x 24’ 
9. 116131   Tube, Shell Frame, 1” x 1” x 24’ 

10. 116131   Tube, Shell Frame, 1” x 1” x 24’ 
11. 365222   Tape Double Coated .08X.75X72Y 
12. 685510   Seam Tape, Black, Rubber 1/32X7/8X2 
13. 365334   Tape, Sealfoam 7#W/PSA One Side 
14. 365001   Tape Double Coated Foam 
15. 114813-02  Angle, 1.25 X 2.00 X 2.50 
17. 116130-01  Wall bow, Standard 
18. 116130-02  Wall Bow, Wheel Well 
19. 116130-05  Wall Bow, Compartment Door 
20. 116131-01  Filler Tube, Shell Frame 
21. 116219-01  Z Bar, Window Header, 26” 
22. 116219-02  Z Bar, Window Header, 12” 
25. 116219-06  Z Bar, Compartment Header, 45” 
26. 116312-01  Header, Wheel Well, Dual Axle 
27. 320116-04  Screw Sheet Metal #8 PPH BLK . 
28. 325003-01  RIVET,ANODIZED CLEAR 1/8 X 7/1 
29. 325134   Rivet-Blind Dome Head 1/8 SS M 
30. 325137   Rivet,Blind,1/8",AL/AL Weather 
31. 116940   Backer, Round Window 
32. 116219-05  Z Bar, Window Header, Vista View, 18” 
33. 116219-04  Z Bar, Window Header, Vista View, 30” 
34. 116219-15  Z Bar, TV Lift Backer, 4” 
35. 325005   Rivet Solid Hard Shank 1/8 X 5 
 
  



12 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 

Exterior Components, Curbside 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



13 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Exterior Components, Curbside 
 

135688   Exterior Wall Mechanicals (not for order/see parts below) 
113640-10  Install, Banana Wraps/Trim (not for order/see parts below) 
923833S  Shell Layout (not for order/see parts below) 
135695   Install, Compartments (not for order/see parts below) 
113350-20  Install, Beltline (not for order/see parts below) 

 
1. 114290-02  Extrusion, Awning/drip rail, 261” 
2. 114880-03  Aluminum sheet, Upper, .04” x 51” x 224.75” 
3. 114879-03  Aluminum sheet, Lower, .04” x 33” x 224.75” 
4. 513305   Powerjack Switch Case 
5. 690809   Furnace Door and Bezel 

116206   Furnace door cover 
6. 514185   Waterproof Cover, Gray 
7. 994165   Light, Entrance, Over Door 
8. 114363   Drip cap, Main door 
9. 116420   Extrusion, Belt line molding 

10. 201912-03  Molding, Belt Line Insert, Gold 
11. 116421   Extrusion, Rub Rail 
12. 201763-01  Insert, Rub Rail, 1”, Black 
13. 204254-01  Banana wrap, CS front, Black 
14. 204254-03  Banana wrap, CS rear, Black 
15. 116376-02  Wheel well trim, Inner, Dual axle  

114004-02  Wheel well trim, Outer, Dual axle  
16. 923468-01  Compartment Door-Large, Assembly 
17. 386666   Nameplate - FLW 

386699   Badge, Usonian FLW Limited Edition 
18. 380291   Hold-back, Latch only, Main door  
19. 116167-02  Underbelly wrap, Sheet Aluminum, .23 x 30 x 160” 
 
  



14 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Wall Framing, Curbside 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



15 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Wall Framing, Curbside 
 

923836   Assembly, CS Wall, Twin 
 

1. 114879-03  Aluminum sheet, Lower, .04” x 33” x 224.75” 
2. 114880-03  Aluminum sheet, Upper, .04” x 51” x 224.75” 
3. 104707-06  Extrusion, “I” section, 258” 
4. 116131   Tube, Shell Frame, 1” x 1” x 24’ 
5. 116131   Tube, Shell Frame, 1” x 1” x 24’ 
6. 116131   Tube, Shell Frame, 1” x 1” x 24’ 
7. 116131   Tube, Shell Frame, 1” x 1” x 24’ 
8. 116221   Extrusion, Floor channel, 192” 
9. 116221   Extrusion, Floor channel, 192” 

10. 116221   Extrusion, Floor channel, 192” 
11. 365222   Tape Double Coated .08X.75X72Y 
12. 685510   Seam Tape, Black, Rubber 1/32X7/8X2 
13. 365334   Tape, Sealfoam 7#W/PSA One Side 
14. 365001   Tape Double Coated Foam 
15. 114813-02  Angle, 1.25 X 2.00 X 2.50 
17. 116130-01  Wall bow, Standard 
18. 116130-02  Wall Bow, Wheel Well 
19. 116130-05  Wall Bow, Compartment Door 
20. 116131-01  Filler Tube, Shell Frame 
21. 116219-02  Z Bar, Window Header, 12” 
22. 116219-03  Z Bar, Door Header 
23. 116219-05  Z Bar, Window Header, Vista View, 18” 
24. 116219-06  Z Bar, Compartment Header, 45” 
25. 116312-01  Header, Wheel Well, Dual Axle 
26. 320116-04  Screw Sheet Metal #8 PPH BLK . 
27. 325003-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 7/1 
28. 325134   Rivet-Blind Dome Head 1/8 SS M 
29. 325137   Rivet,Blind,1/8",AL/AL Weather 
30. 454931-09  Backer Plate, Side Wall, Power Awning 
31. 325005   Rivet Solid Hard Shank 1/8 X 5 
 
  



16 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Roof 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



17 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 

Roof 
 

923834   Assembly, Roof 
 

1. 115727-02  Skin, Exterior, Roof, .032 x 72 x 225” 
2. 116131   Tube, Shell frame, 1” x 1” x 24’ 
3. 116401-02  Extrusion, Roof channel, 258” 
4. 365222   Tape Double Coated .08X.75X72Y 
5. 203727   Foil, Bubble Flex 96"X62.5 
6. 114290-02  Extrusion, Awning/drip rail 
7. 365334   Tape-Sealfoam 7#W/PSA One Side 
8. 365001   Tape Double Coated Foam  
9. 114813-02  Angle, 1.25 x 2 x 2.5” 

10. 116128-02  Roof bow, Wide Body 
11. 116217-05  Exhaust fan frame 
12. 116368   Roof I-beam, Wide Body 
15. 320111   Screw-#8 X 3/4"-SD-PPH-SS 
16. 325002-03  Rivet 1/8 X 3/8 P.WHITE 
17. 325003-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 7/1 
18. 325134   Rivet-Blind Dome Head 1/8 SS M 
19. 330139-01  Rivet Magnalok SS 1/4"GR.080-. 
20. 345793   Screw-#9-15X1.00 UNS HWH BND W 
21. 360209   Seam Sealant SM5504, Aluminum 
22. 365330-01  Seal-RTV Silicone White #4552 
23. 455816   Mounting Plate, A/C Install 
 
  



18 
 

EXTERIOR SHELL 
 
Wrap Protectors and Holdbacks 
 

 
 
 

1. 966277   Wrap Protector, Tall, RS 
685366-100  Wrap Protector, RS, Short, CSA 

2. 966276   Wrap Protector, Tall, CS 
685365-100  Wrap Protector, CS, Short, CSA  

3. 114819-02  Wrap protector hold back, 2” 
4. 114819-03  Wrap protector hold back, 5” 
5. 381605-03  Piano hinge, Stainless Steel 

100742-01  Extrusion, Mirror trim  
116421   Extrusion, Rub Rail 
201763-01  Insert, Rub Rail, 1”, Black 
114465-01  Casting, Rub rail, RH 
114465-02  Casting, Rub rail, LH 
685343   Gusset, Corner 
500096   Reflector, Amber 
114819-04  Holdback Assembly - Wrap Protector 
 

 
Exterior/Outer Wheel Well Liner and Outriggers 
 
204217-01  Liner, Wheel Well, Outer 
116311-01  Angle, Wheel Well, Aluminum 
 
  



19 
 

INTERIOR SHELL 
 
Interior Skin 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



20 
 

INTERIOR SHELL 
 
Interior Skin 
 

135641   Interior Skins, 1AC (not for order/see parts below) 
 

1. 114880-03  Aluminum sheet, Skin, Lower, .04” x 51” x 224.75” 
2. 116222-03  Aluminum sheet, Skin, Upper, .04 x 54” x 224.75” 
3. 114880-04  Aluminum sheet, Skin, Lower, .04 x 51 x 201” 
4. 116222-03  Aluminum sheet, Skin, Upper, .04 x 54” x 224.75” 
5. 114880-04  Aluminum sheet, Skin, Lower, .04 x 51 x 201” 
6. 116223-03  Aluminum Sheet, Skin, Roof, .04 x 25” x 226.75” 
7. 203740-01  Insulation, Eco-batt fiberglass 
8. 360426   Adhesive-Insulation 
9. 113557   Return Grille Assembly 

10. 114890-01  Segment-#26 Interior 
11. 114891-01  Segment-#27 Interior 
12. 114893-01  Segment-#25 Wide Interior 
13. 116148-01  Trim Sheet, End Locker 
14. 116148-03  Interior skin, Window trim 
15. 116151   Interior Skin, Panoramic Side Trim 
18. 116154   Bracket, Roof Locker 
19. 116222-02  Aluminum sheet, Skin, Upper, .04 x 54” x 284.5” 
21. 135394   Install, Panoramic Window Trim, CS 
22. 135395   Install, Panoramic Window Trim, RS 
23. 203961-03  Trim Ring, Vista View, 18” 
24. 203961-04  Trim Ring, Vista View, 30” 
25. 204217-02  Liner, Wheel Well, Inner 
26. 204218-01  Insulation, Wheel Well, A 
27. 204218-02  Insulation, Wheel Well, B 
29. 204252-02  Trim Ring, Skylight, Small 
30. 320006   Screw Sheet Metal 8X3/4 BH PHI 
31. 320111   Screw-#8 X 3/4"-SD-PPH-SS 
32. 330155-01  Rivet Dome .125" ALUM/SS MANDR 
33. 345419   Screw-#6 X 1" S.S.   #410 
34. 382737   Gasket-Compart Door Closeout 
35. 690266-08  Trim Ring, Bath Exhaust 
36. 116839   Round Trim Ring 1.69" DP. 
37. 116152   Interior Skin, Lower End Shell Skin, Left 
38. 116153   Interior Skin, Lower End Shell Skin, Right 
41. 372268   Trim Ring-18"Stacked Alum 
 
  



21 
 

INTERIOR SHELL 
 
Interior Shell Insulation 
 
203740-01  Insulation, Eco-batt fiberglass 
 
Interior/Inner Wheel Well Liner and Insulation 
 
204217-02  Liner, Wheel Well, Inner 
204218-01  Insulation, Wheel Well, A 
204218-02  Insulation, Wheel Well, B 
 
 
  



22 
 

INTERIOR SHELL 
 
Interior Door Trim, Threshold, and Headknocker 
 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



23 
 

INTERIOR SHELL 
 
Interior Door Trim, Threshold, and Headknocker 
 

113559-01  Install, Door Trim, LH (not for order/see parts below) 
112017   Install, Threshold (not for order/see parts below) 

 
1. 114507-03  Door Trim, Clear Anodized, 63” 
2. 381737-02  Handle, Assist, Molded 
3. 382194   Headknocker, Main Door 
4. 320006   Screw, Sheet Metal, #8 X ¾”, BH PHI 
5. 320060   Screw, #8 X 1 1/2 White 
6. 115565   Extrusion, Main door threshold 
7. 100097    Extrusion, Aluminum track 
8. 382290-01  End cap, Threshold, RH 
9. 382290-02  End cap, Threshold, LH 

10. 330126-04  Rivet, Pop S.S. .125" #45 
11. 320111   Screw, #8 X ¾”, SD-PPH-SS 
 
  



24 
 

INTERIOR SHELL 
 
Ceiling Panel Feature, Rear 
 

 
 

 
970641   Rear Ceiling Panel Assembly 

 
1. 802865-16  Hardwood Rear Ceiling Feature 
2. 383121   Hasp Hook Latch 
3. 514531-20  20" Rope Light 
4. 514531-30  30" Rope Light 
 
  



25 
 

INTERIOR SHELL 
 
Ceiling Panel Feature, Center 
 

 
 

 
970642   Center Ceiling Panel Assembly 

 
1. 802865-15  Hardwood Center Ceiling Feature 
2. 383113   Tension Catch, Sugatsune 
3. 383121   Hasp Hook Latch 
4. 514531-20  20" Rope Light 
5. 514531-30  30" Rope Light 
  



26 
 

INTERIOR SHELL 
 
Ceiling Panel Feature, Front 
 

 
 

970643   Front Ceiling Panel Assembly 
 
1. 802865-14  Hardwood Front Ceiling Feature 
2. 383121   Hasp Hook Latch 
3. 514531-20  20" Rope Light 
4. 514531-30  30" Rope Light 
 
 
 
  



27 
 

CHASSIS 
 
Axles 
 
410980-02  Axle, 3800 LBs, Nev-R-Adjust, 25FB, 27FB, 28RB 
410980-102 12" LH Nev-R Adjust Brake Assembly 
410980-103 12" RH Nev-R Adjust Brake Assembly 
 
Shocks 
 
0220003  Shock assembly 
0250173-20 Screw, Grade 5, 5/8”-18 x 2”, Shock mount 
0130068-818 Nut, Hex head, Flanged, 5/8”, 18, Shock mount 
 
Tires and Wheels 
 
410840-02  Tire & Wheel assembly, "E" range 
400844-01  Center cap, Stainless Steel 
400923  Lug nut, .5", Acorn type 
455635  Lug Nut Wrench - Kt #35636 Stow And Go 4 Way 
 
Spare Tire and Carrier 
 
112901  Install, Spare Tire Carrier (not for order/see parts below) 
 
455888  Spare tire Carrier 
410843-02  Spare tire & wheel assembly, 15” 
410843-100 Wheel, 15”, Steel 
0360501  Pin, Clevis, 3/8 x 1-3/4, #0360501 
0360502  Hairpin, Cotter, .38 x 1.88, #0360502 
345251  Bolt, Hex Head ,1/2-13 x 1-1/2, Gr 5 
345279-04  Bolt, Hex. Head, 5/16-18 x 1in 
350147-31  Nut, Nylon Lock, 5/16-18 
 
Hitch Coupler 
 
455653   Demco 2 5/16 12.5 K Coupler 
455653-100 Demco EZ-Latch 2 5/16 Coupler Repair Kit For 455653 
455654  Adjustable Coupler Lock 
513905  Tow Cable, 7-Way, Siliconized 
410612  Safety Chain, 33” 
451324  Loop, Safety Chain 
  



28 
 

CHASSIS 
 
Step Assembly 

 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



29 
 

CHASSIS 
 

Step Assembly 
 
    3440006   Double step assembly 
 
1. 680213   Arm, upper support 
2. 680214   Pin, hinge 
3. 680215   Step bracket, left 
4. 680216   Step bracket, right 
5. 680217   Extrusion, step 20.5” 
6. 380069   Safety tread 
7. 382998   Slider stud, Aluminum step 
8. 001145   Bolt, shoulder, 3/8” thread 
9. 680220   Panel 

10. 680221   Screw, flat head 
11. 680222   Bolt, socket head 
12. 680223   Washer, bronze 
13. 680224   Washer, wave 
14. 680225   Washer, aluminum 
15. 680226   Pin, pivot 
16. 350290   Locking Nut, Prevailing Torque, Grade C, 3/8-16 
17. 350147-25  Nut, Nylock 
18. 300005   Washer, flat 
19. 345016   Screw, machine 
20. 410523   Outrigger, RH (Not included with step assembly. 
21. 100298   Casting, step release 
22. 0440032   Step spring 
23. 400455   Outrigger, LH (Not included with step assembly. 
24. 410200   Extrusion, step, 20.0” 
25. 380075   Bullet catch 
26. 400004   Hinge arm, upper 
27. 400003   Hinge arm, lower 
28. 400005   Arm, lower support 

116167-01  Underbelly wrap, Sheet Aluminum, .23 x 30 x 144” 
454616   Step support strip 
365001   Tape, Foam, Double Sided, White 

  



30 
 

CHASSIS 
 
Power Stabilizing Jacks 
 

401027-04  Kit, Power stabilizer jack 
401027-05  Stabilizer jack w/ext drive and motor 
401027-01  Stabilizer jack, Each 
401027-03  Footpad, Stabilizer jack 
401027-0300 Hardware kit for 401027-03, Includes 2 foot pads 
401027-02  Crank, Handle, Stabilizer jack 
401027-07  Channel kit, Stabilizer jack, 1 per 
385020  Sticker, Jack 
104704-01  Shim, 3” x 3”, 11 Gauge 
 
Power Jack 
 
401075-01  Jack-Electric-3500# 
401075-0100 Crank Handle 
401075-0101 Level 
514198-01  Maxi circuit breaker, 30A 
513839  Fuse Holder, Maxi Blade 20-80A 
 
Hose Carrier 
 
602619-02  EZ hose carrier, 64”, Black  
104704-01  Shim, 3 x 3 
 
Underbelly 
 
115684  Underbelly, Aluminum, .035 x 65.75” 
116167-01  Underbelly skin, aluminum, .023 x 30 x 144” 
116167-02  Underbelly skin, aluminum, .023 x 30 x 160” 
 
Bumper End Caps 
 
382289-01  Bumper end cap, Right hand 
382289-02  Bumper end cap, Left hand 
  



31 
 

CHASSIS 
 
Bumper and Storage 
 

 
 
113696-02  Install, Hatch Option (not for order/see parts below) 

 
1. 114812   Aluminum Angle, 1 X 1 X 12” 
2. 114849-06  Aluminum sheet, .06” x 36” x 8’, Black 
3. 380024   Arms support, Trunk lid, RH 
4. 382261   Decal, Hole Cover, Black, 1.25” 
5. 382289-01  End cap, Bumper, CS 
6. 382289-02  End cap, Bumper, RS 
7. 382456   Swell latch 
8. 411054   Rear bumper 
9. 453538   Sewer hose compartment, bottom 

10. 453497-01  Lid, Rear hose carrier, Black 
11. 703938   Step Mat, w/Airstream Logo 
12. 454909   Bracket, Bumper Support 

380203-02  Piano hinge  
112671-19  Compartment Liner, Vinyl, 66.5 x 11.5” 
704518   Vinyl, Compartment Liner, Roll, 8’ x 60’ 

  



32 
 

DECALS, EXTERIOR TRIM 
 
Decals and Medallions 
 
135699  Install, Badges/Decals FLW (not for order/see parts below) 
 
386666  Nameplate - FLW 
386699  Badge, Usonian FLW Limited Edition 
330133  Rivet, Alum., Blind, Sealed 
386272  Decal, “AIRSTREAM”, Black Chrome 
 
 
Belt Line Trim 
 
116420  Extrusion, Belt line molding 
201912-03  Molding, Belt Line Insert, Gold 
114417  Casting, Belt line closeout 
 
Rub Rail Trim 
 
116421  Extrusion, Rub Rail 
201763-01  Insert, Rub Rail, 1”, Black 
114466-01  Closeout, Casting, Rub rail, Angled, RH 
114466-02  Closeout, Casting, Rub rail, Angled, LH 
114465-01  Closeout, Casting, Rub rail, RH 
114465-02  Closeout, Casting, Rub rail, LH 
 
 
Reflectors 
 
500095  Reflector, Red rectangular  
500096  Reflector, Amber 
513641  Reflector, Round, Amber, 2.19” 
513642  Reflector, Round, Red, 2.19” 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



33 
 

EXTERIOR DOORS 
 
Main Door, LH Hinge 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



34 
 

EXTERIOR DOORS 
 
Main Door, LH Hinge 
 

116515-06  Main Door, LH Hinge 
135796   Install, Screen Guards (not for order/see parts below) 
113067   Install, Grab Handle (not for order/see parts below) 

 
1. 111143   Door Stay - Main - Install 
2. 114363   Drip Cap Main Door 
3. 114658-03  Z Section-Main DR 24.50 
4. 114658-05  Z Section-Main DR 14.75" 
5. 115327   Trim Ring-Main Door 75TH 
6. 116274   Striker Catch, Entry Door 
7. 116275   Hat Section, Main Entry Door 
8. 116507-02  Weldment, Frame, Main Door, LH 
9. 116508-02  Weldment, Jamb, Main Door, LH 

10. 116509   Backer Plate, Striker 
11. 365232   Seal Baggage Door #2180 H2-400 
12. 365013   Tape Charcoal Low Density Foam 
13. 365222-02  Tape DBL Coated .08 X  X 1/2" 
14. 365001   Tape Double Coated Foam 
15. 203740-01  Insulation-OC MBI R-8 2.25X48X 
16. 365330-04  Sealant-ADSEAL RTV BLK #4553 
17. 365335   Tape- 7# Sealfoam W/PSA .75" 
18. 365016   Tape Foam DUBL-KOTE - 1/2 #441 
19. 382130   Gasket-P W/Tape Backing#SD-112 
20. 702963   Vinyl Embossed 1.75W Threshold 
21. 365013   Tape Charcoal Low Density Foam 
22. 382825-01  Gasket, Portal Trim Ring 

382825-02  Gasket, Portal Trim Ring 
23. 116516-02  Assembly, Screen Door, LH 
24. 116517   Latch Brace, Entry Door Latch 
25. 116531-04  Skin, Entry Door, Exterior, LO 
26. 116531-10  Skin, Entry Door, Exterior, UP 
27. 116532-10  Skin, Entry Door, Interior, UP 
28. 116532-11  Skin, Entry Door, Interior, LO 
29. 116948   Backer, Round Window, Main DOO 
30. 300111-31  Washer, Flat 5/16IN Series N 
31. 320035   Screw 8X1/2 PH TYPE A PHIL WD 
32. 320075   Screw,1/4-14 X1-1/2 MAIN DR TA 
33. 320111   Screw,  #8 X 3/4"-SD-PPH-SS 
34. 325001-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 5/1 
  



35 
 

EXTERIOR DOORS 
 
Main Door, LH Hinge 
 

35. 325002-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 3/8 
36. 325003-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 7/1 
37. 325004-01  Rivet ,Anodized Clear 1/8 X 1/2 
38. 325122   Rivet-Hard Solid 5/32" S X 5/1 
39. 330011   Rivet Blind Black 
40. 330127-05  Rivet 1/8" AD45ABS 
41. 330153   Rivet-5/32" Load Spreading ALU 
42. 330155   Rivet-.125" ALUM W/SS MANTREL 
43. 345603   Screw-#10-24X.75" FH SS 
44. 345719   Screw-1/4-20 X 1.50 FHCS SS #2 
45. 345809   5/16-18 X 0.75 SCREW, FH, SS 
46. 350147-25  Nut, Nylon Lock,1/4-20 
47. 350288   #10-24 Rivet Nut 
48. 365351   Washer-Sealing Hinge 
49. 371414   Assembly, Frosted, Portal Window, Tinted 
50. 381552-03  Hinge Assy. Main Door Upper TR 
51. 381552-04  Hinge Assy. Main Door Lower TR 
52. 383017-01  Outer Latch Ass'y W/Deadbolt 
53. 383017-02  Inner Latch Ass'y W/Deadbolt 
54. 383017-03  Inside Handle Mounting Screw Kit 
55. 383024   R/H Screen Door Latch 
56. 383026-01  Screen Door Striker Plate 

383026-02  Screen Door Striker Plate 
57. 454898   Nut Plate-Main DR Hinge TRL 
58. 117128   L-Bracket, Round Window, Main Door 
  



36 
 

EXTERIOR DOORS 
 
Screen Door 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



37 
 

EXTERIOR DOORS 
 
Screen Door 
 

116516-02  Assembly, Screen Door, LH 
 
1. 104782-186  Extrusion, Frame 
2. 114648-01  Kick panel  
3. 114561-01  Pre laminate, Slider 
4. 104784-78  Extrusion, Screen door stiffener  
5. 380079   Screen, Gray 
6. 330153   Rivet, 5/32, Mill finish 
7. 325122   Rivet, 5/32, Brazier head 
8. 385577-02  Tape, Clear, 1-7/8” wide 
9. 203287-01  Close out, Plastic 

365013   Seal Foam Tape, Screen Door 
380004   Handle with 8/32” x 1 screw 
115171-01  Screen door guard, Top 
115171-02  Screen door guard, Bottom 
0404-0001  Spline, Gray 
381531-01  Hinge, Screen Door, Upper 
381531-02  Hinge, Screen Door, Lower 
383024   Latch, Screen Door, RH 
383025   Latch, Screen Door, LH 
383026-01  Striker Plate, Screen Door 
386068-01  Medallion, 3" Logo, Airstream, Main door  
 

 
 
  



38 
 

EXTERIOR DOORS 
 
Access Door, Large, Dual Latch 
 
135695  Install, Compartment Doors (not for order/see parts below) 
 
923468  Frame Assembly, Compartment Door, Large 
923468-01  Compartment Door-Large, Assembly 
116055-2  Frame- Compartment Door-Large 
382650  Seal-Compartment Door 
382230-03  Latch-Compression - Locking 
382638-2  Hinge-Compartment Door, Large 
381065-10  10"" Cable Support 
382737  Gasket-Compartment Door Closeout 
 
Access Door, Small, Single Latch 
 
135695  Install, Compartment Doors (not for order/see parts below) 
 
923467  Frame Assembly, Compartment Door, Small 
923467-01  Compartment Door Assembly, Small 
116110  Front Pre laminate, Compartment Door, Small 
116111  Rear Pre laminate, Compartment Door, Small 
116055-1  Frame, Compartment Door, Small  
116054  Extrusion, Compartment Door Frame 
382650  Seal-Compartment Door 
382230-03  Latch-Compression - Locking 
382638-1  Hinge-Compartment Door 
381065-10  10” Cable Support 
382737  Gasket-Compartment Door Closeout 
  



39 
 

EXTERIOR DOORS 
 
Access Door, Furnace 
 
690809  Furnace Door and Bezel 
116206  Door Cover, Furnace 
 
Access Door, Battery 
 
455980  Assembly, Battery Box Lid, Complete  
455979  Battery box, Lid only  
382659-3  Battery box lid hinge  
386564-01  Lock Cylinder, Cam, 1.25”  
386559  Cam lock 
 
Access Door, Exterior Shower/Sprayer Port 
 
603014  Sprayer Port, Outlet Box, w/Hot and Cold Valves 
602288-02  Coil Sprayer Hose 
 
Access Door, Water Heater  
 
690828-02  Water Heater Door, ST-65RL 
 
  



40 
 

EXTERIOR DOORS 
  

Hatch Door 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



41 
 

EXTERIOR DOORS 
 
Hatch Door 
 

967683-01  Hatch Door 
 
1. 115517   Jamb, Hatch Door 
2. 115518   Weldment, Frame 
3. 115523   Outer skin, Upper  
4. 115524-02  Outer skin, Lower  
5. 115525   Inner skin, Lower  
6. 115526-01  Inner skin, Upper  
7. 115526-02  Inner skin, CS, Upper  
8. 115526-03  Inner skin, RS, Upper  
9. 382065   Hinge, Rear  

11. 365351   Washer-Sealing Hinge 
12. 345499   Screw- 1/4-20 X 3" SS OH 
13. 382018-10  Handle-Locking D Ring#16900-CH 
14. 350147-19  Nut, Nylon Lock,#10-24 
15. 382018-04  Center Case-W/Override 
16. 0250096   Screw 10 X 3/4 TEKS 
17. 382018-12  Rods-36" SQ.D Rings#105-ZN-36 
18. 382018-06  Grommet- 
19. 320111   Screw-#8 X 3/4"-SD-PPH-SS 
20. 382018-08  Handle-L #2393-E-CH 
21. 454577   Adaptor-Latch Release 
22. 365232   Seal Baggage Door #2180 H2-400 
23. 114658-02  Z Section-Main DR 46" 
24. 325004-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 1/2 
25. 330127-05  Rivet 1/8" AD45ABS 
26. 203740-01  Insulation-OC MBI R-8 2.25X48X 
27. 365016   Tape Foam DUBL-KOTE - 1/2 #441 
28. 512470   Harness-License Plate Light EB 
29. 115521   Closeout-Hatch DR Latch 25FBEB 
30. 454578   Bracket-Rod Guide Basecamp 
31. 115522   Plate-Latch Cover 45.44" 
33. 320155   Screw-#8X1 FH PH BLK 
34. 512472   Kit-Door Jamb Contact #S-30K 
35. 371430-01  Window Flat Rear Hatch FLW 
36. 372263   Screen-Hatch DR 42"X20.5" 
37. 365355-01  Gasket-Hatch DR Hinge 25FB EB 
38. 454862   Cover-Finish Hatch DR 25FB EB 
39. 115529   Backer-Hinge Hatch Door EB 
40. 330126-04  Rivet- Pop S.S. .125" #45 
41. 514065   License Plate Light 
42. 382225   Grommet-Black .5 OD X .26"TK # 
43. 382837   Gasket-License Plate Light 
44. 320009   Screw #8 X 2 IN Mill Finish 
45. 115520   Support-Latch Hatch DR 48.87" 
46. 115519   Support-Hinge Hatch DR 46.87" 
47. 350147-25  Nut, Nylon Lock,1/4-20 
48. 350022   Nut KEP 1/4-20 CAD Plated 
 
  



42 
 

EXTERIOR DOORS 
 
Hatch Door Struts 
 

 
 

111935   Install, Struts, Hatch Door (not for order/see parts below) 
 

1. 382462   Bracket, Prop w/ball 
2. 382084-01  Gas spring, 175LB 
3. 382084-02  Socket, Gas rod, Nylon  

382808   Bracket, Hatch Door, 10mm Ball Socket 
330031-01  Rivet, 3/16 x 5/8, SSD68SSBS 

 
Screen Door, Rear 
 
135795   Install, Rear Screen Door (not for order/see parts below) 
 
382150   Screen, Pull-down retractable 
454859   Closeout, Rear screen door 
203138-06   Extrusion Plastic 1/2" Ash Greay 
365232   Seal, Baggage door 
382151   Plug, Snap-in, .5” Dia., Black 
  



43 
 

WINDOWS 
 
Windows and Screens 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
 
  



44 
 

WINDOWS 
 
Windows and Screens 
 

135775   Install, Windows (not for order/see parts below) 
 
1. 320006   Screw Sheet Metal 8X3/4 BH PHI 
2. 325003-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 7/1 
3. 325004-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 1/2 
4. 325044-01  Rivet Solid BR HD 1/8X5/8 CL.A 
5. 371323-01  Window, 18”, Opening 

371321   Glass-Window DK Gray 21.69X18. 
6. 371347-03  Screen, front/rear window  
7. 371380   Window, 30" tall, Opening 

371379   Glass-Opening Wind. 28.69X30.5 
8. 371414-01  Assembly, Clear, Portal Window, Tinted 

371417-01  Glass, Porthole Window, Tinted 
9. 371436   Window, 18" STACKED D. GREY 

372266   Glass-Stack Window 
10. 371437-01  Window-Vista View 18" 

372271-01  Glass- 18" VISTA 7.13X17.187 
203961-03  Trim ring, 18" vista view 

11. 371437-02  Window-Vista View 30" 
372271-02  Glass-30" Vista 7.13X29.187 
203961-04  Trim ring, 30" vista view 

12. 372174-03  Screen, 18" Opening Window 
13. 372215-01  Screen, 30" tall 
14. 372263   Screen, Hatch DR 42"X20.5" 

371346-04  Window, Front, Flat 
371430-01  Window, Hatch Door, Hatch Option Only 

15. 372270   Trim ring, Inner support, 18” 
16. 383110-01  Window Handle Two Finger Gray 
17. 382116-03  Cap-Screw Rubber 5/32 X .5' 
18. 383124   Window Handle, Two-Finger, 3D Print 
 
  



45 
 

WINDOWS 
 
Windows, Front and Rear 
 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



46 
 

WINDOWS 
 
Windows, Front and Rear 
 

371346-04  Window, Front, Flat 
371430-01  Window, Hatch Door, Hatch Option Only 
371347-03  Screen, front/rear window 
372263   Screen, Hatch Door 42" X 20.5" 

 
1. 371446-02  Extrusion, Exterior window frame, Flat, Front/Rear 

371446-03  Extrusion, Exterior window frame, Hatch Option Only 
2. 115770   Hinge stop 
3. 382359   Opening window guide, LH, Black Nylon 

382360   Opening window guide, RH, Black Nylon 
4. 195510-24  Assembly, Rear window glass 

195510-102  Assembly, Rear window glass, Hatch option 
371355   Glass only, Flat window, Front/Rear 
371431   Glass Only, Hatch Door 

5. 382367-01  Assembly, Window latch (non-emergency) 
382367-02  Assembly, Window latch (emergency) 

6. 115776   Lock Paw, Window latch assembly 
383182   Window Lever, LH, Two-Finger 
383183   Window Lever, RH, Two-Finger 

7. 371449-01  Extrusion, Window hinge, Fixed, 51” 
371449-03  Extrusion, Window Hinge, Fixed, 43” 

8. 371450-04  Extrusion, Window hinge, Glass, 47” 
371450-06  Extrusion, Window hinge, Glass, 39” 

9. 114478   Bracket, Window prop 
10. 114479-01  Bracket, Window closer, Right 
11. 114479-02  Bracket, Window closer, Left 

382358   Snap cap, Screw cover  
382833   Gasket Extrusion, Ripped 
360339   Weather Strip and Gasket Adhesive, 3M 
360367   Grease, Window 

 
 
  



47 
 

WINDOWS 
 
Panoramic Window Trim 
 

 
 

135394   Install, Panoramic Window Trim, CS 
135395   Install, Panoramic Window Trim, RS 

 
1. 204442   End Cap, Center Trim Ring 
2. 201579-02  Trim ring, Lower, Aluminum 
3. 201581-05  Trim ring, Upper, Aluminum 
4. 201580-02  Trim ring, Lower, Aluminum 
5. 201581-06  Trim ring, Upper, Aluminum 
6. 110900   Trim formed, Aluminum. 
7. 203225-01  Trim Lok, Gray, .75" #1375-1/8, G-7 
  



48 
 

WINDOWS 
 
Window Parts, Opening Windows 
 

 
 
 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 



49 
 

WINDOWS 
 
Window Parts, Opening Windows 
 

371323-01  Window, 18”, Opening 
371380   Window, 30" tall, Opening 

 
1. 195510-12  Glass assembly, 18” window 

195510-93  Glass assembly, 30” tall window  
2. 371447-03  Frame assembly, 18” window 

371447-01  Frame assembly, 30” tall window 
3. 371448-07  Extrusion, Window hinge eyebrow, Fixed, 18” window 

371448-05  Extrusion, Window hinge eyebrow, Fixed, 30” window, Tall 
4. 114478   Bracket, Window prop 
5. 114479-01  Bracket, Window closer, RH 

114479-02  Bracket, Window closer, LH 
6. 383182   Window Lever, LH, Two-Finger 

383183   Window Lever, RH, Two-Finger 
7. 382360   Window guide, RH 

382359   Window guide, LH 
8. 382367-01  Latch assembly, Chrome 

382367-02  Latch assembly, Egress, Red 
9. 383110-01  Window Handle Two Finger Gray 

115776   Lock paw, Window latch 
115770   Hinge stop 

 
  



50 
 

WINDOWS 
 
Window Stone Guards 
 
110188-01  3-piece stone, Panoramic windows, Wide body 
110102  Stone guard, Center piece only, Wide body 
685275-101 CS wrap protector, Solar Grey, Stone guard 
685275-102 RS wrap protector, Solar Grey, Stone guard 
685358  Turn fast stud 
685362  Retainer, Split ring 
685359  Rubber receptacle 
685361  Bracket for rubber receptacle 
685361-01  Bracket for rubber receptacle 
685363  Slip joint hinge, SS, CS per pair 
683960  Arm support 
114749  Y-hinge 
114750  J-hinge  
381021-01  Latch, Draw flexible 
114815-01  Extrusion, Frame, Aluminum 
685354  Front window key, 90° angle 
685378-01  Rubber spline, ¼” 
685351  Rubber frame, Black 
685355  Slip joint, SS hinge 
101401  Extrusion, Door latch housing 
 
 
  



51 
 

AWNINGS 
 
Power Awnings 
 
704825-20  Power Awning, 18" 5 1/4" FLW 
 
Patio Awning Hardware and Lights 
 
704825-01  Mounting Hardware Kit 
512918-03  LED flex light strip 
 
Window Awnings 
 
704826-68  WINDOW Awning, 52 5/8" Satin  
704826-69  WINDOW Awning-18' 6 1/4" Satin 
  



52 
 

WINDOW COVERINGS 
 
Drapes and Shades 
 

 
 

135753    Window Coverings (not for order/see parts below) 
 
1. 135753&000118GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X3.50X1.50 EB9-B02 
2. 705187-01   Window Covering: Front RS Pano   
3. 705187-02   Window Covering: Front Center Pano 
4. 705187-03   Window Covering: Front CS Pano   
5. 705187-04   Window Covering: Rear RS Pano 
6. 705187-05   Window Covering: Rear CS Pano 
7. 705188-01   Window Covering: Vista 19.50 X 9.50 
8. 705188-02   Window Covering: Vista 31.50 X 9.50 
9. 705188-03   Window Covering: Skylight 13.50 X 23.50 

10. 705189-01   Window Covering: Roller Shade 31.69 X 32.50 
11. 705189-02   Window Covering: Roller Shade 19.69 X 32.50 
12. 705189-03   Window Covering: Roller SHADE 42.38 X 32.50 
13. 116991    Alum, CS Blind Cover 
14. 116992    Alum, RS Blind Cover 
  



53 
 

ELECTRICAL, 110 VOLT 
 
Shoreline Cord and Inlet 
 
513581  Inlet- 50 AMP SS, Smartplug 
514679  Smart Plug Cord, 50A Right Angle 
 
Power Center 
 
953934  Assembly, 50AMP AC/DC 
513533  Distribution Center, 50A AC SE 
 
Power Converter 
 
514625  Deck Mount Converter 80A 
 
Breakers, 110V 
 
510564-01  Breaker, 20A, Bryant, SPST 
510564-03  Breaker, 15-15, Bryant 
510564-05  Breaker, Type BRD, BD 30-20 
510564-07  Breaker, Type BR, 15 GFI 
510564-09  Breaker, 15 Amp, Bryant 
511885  Breaker, 2P, 120V/240V, 50A 
 
Inverter and Inverter Board 
 
135297-09    Install, DC Panel (not for order/see parts below) 
 
135297&000912GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 33.00 X 18.00 
514263    Inverter, 2000W, Progressive Dynamics 
513899    Victron Shunt, For Lithium Option 
513475-01    Victron Solar Controller, For Solar Option 
514265-02    Cable, Ground to Inverter, 16” 
511023    Tester, Circuit Analyzer, 3 Wire 
514262    Assembly, 12VDC Panel 
512499    Cable-MINI COAX 48" TRL  
  



54 
 

ELECTRICAL, 110 VOLT 
 
Receptacles 
 
511815-01  Receptacle, Duplex, Black, Self-Contained 
511815-03  Duplex Receptacle, Self-Contained 
514185  Cover, Receptacle, Weatherproof 
512642-06  RECEPTACLE 15A SINGLE SELF CON 
 
  



55 
 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT 
 
Battery Box 
 

455980  Assembly, Battery Box Lid, Complete 
455979  Battery box, Lid only 
382659-3  Battery box lid hinge 
386564-01  Lock Cylinder, Cam, 1.25” 
386559  Cam lock  
513862  Battery, 12V, GC2, LifeP04, Battleborn, Lithium Option 
513899  Smart Shunt, 500A/50mv Victron 
514009  Rocker Switch, Battery Heater  
386367  Label, Battery Heater 
514277-01  Battery Jumper, Positive 
514277-02  Battery Jumper, Negative  
500836-02  Cable, Battery Red 6 GA.  72" 
511320-03  Disconnect, Female, .250 Fully Insulated, 10-12GA 
381814  Wing Nut, Battery 
204148  Battery Hold Down 
 
Battery Disconnect 
 
513996-01  Switch, Remote power disconnect 
513996-02  Cable, Battery disconnect 
 
7-Way Cable 
 
513905  Tow Cable. 7 Way, Siliconized 
 
Breakaway Switch 
 

111474  Install, Breakaway (not for order/see parts below) 
 
345426-04  Clamp-Rubber Loop .63" 
201267-07  Convoluted Conduit, 5/8" Black 
0300027  Break Away Switch, Bargman 
454526  Bracket-Break Away Switch 
350147-25  Nut, Nylon Lock,1/4-20 
345276-04  Screw Hex Hd. Cap 1/4-20 X 1 I 
514824-01  Heat Shrink Step Down Butt Connector  



56 
 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT 
 
Tank Monitor System 
 

512566-01  Flush mount monitor panel only 
514051-09  Sender Pad, Seelevel, 9” 
514051-01  Sender Pad, Seelevel, 12”  
512565  Harness, 3 Tank Interface 
 
Solar System 
 
513475-01  Charge controller, BlueSolar 
513475-08  Charge controller display, Victron 
514042  Solar Pre laminate, 100W, Merlin 
514071  Solar Port, 3 Position 
514203  Solar Port, External 
382832  Foot mounting kit, Merlin 
511188  Terminal Ring, 10-12 1/4” 
 
  



57 
 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT 
 

Fuses 
 
514198-01  Maxi circuit breaker, 30A 
513839  Fuse Holder, Maxi Blade 
500773-01  Fuse, 1A 
500773-15  Fuse, 15A 
500773-20  Fuse, 20A 
500773-30  Fuse, 30A 
 
Switches and USB Ports 
 
514009  Battery Heater Rocker Switch 
514258  USB Port, A-C, Surface, Charger 
513234  Cable, USB Input 
111474  Break Away Switch Install 
513996-01  Remote Power Disconnect Switch 
513311  SWITCH DPDT STABILIZER JACK 
513234  CABLE-USB INPUT 
514547  4-GAN NON-RVC SWITCH BEDROOM MODULE 
514547-01  4-GAN NON-RVC SWITCH BED MOTOR MODULE 
514554  6-GANG POWDER-COATED BUTTON SW 
 
Charger 
 
514549  QI CHARGER 
 
Doorbell 
 
511957  Bezel, Doorbell 
511958  Switch, Doorbell 
513805-01  Timer Relay 
514518  Door Chime 
 
 
 



58 
 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT 
 
 
Wireless Backup Camera 
 
954014  Install, Backup Camera (not for order/see parts below) 
 
514581-01  Back-up Camera, Fixed Mount, Voyager HD 
514581-02  Camera Cable, 34’, Voyager 
514581-03  Transmitter, Wireless Monitor, Voyager Backup 
512946-04  Montor, Voyager, Wireless, 7” 
365528  Gasket Kit, w/Back-up Camera Gasket 
383111  Bushing, Back-up Camera 
 
Interior Lights 
 
514257  LED Reading Light, Brushed Nickel 
513961  Light, LED, Shower (for light columns) 
513752  LIGHT, PUSH LENS 
514531-20  20" ROPE LIGHT 
514531-30  30" ROPE LIGHT 
513070  AISLE LIGHT-MOTION ACTIVATED#8 
 
Exterior Lights 
 
994165  Light, Entrance, Over Door 
514588  LIGHT , SEWER 
514065  License plate holder/light 
514065-01  Light only, License plate  
512860  LED clearance light, Red 
512860-01  Clearance light, Flat Chrome base 
512860-02  Gasket, Clearance Light 
512928  Curved bezel w/gasket, Required for 3 top lights 
512928-01  Curved bezel 
512928-02  Gasket, curbed bezel light 
512859  LED clearance light, Amber 
512859-01  Clearance light, Flat Chrome base 
512859-02  Gasket, Amber Clearance light 
382389  Clearance light gasket 
512900  Amber marker/side turn light w/Chrome teardrop base, 30’ 
510112  Amber clearance light, Double bulb, CSA 
513752  Light, LED, Push lens 
512918-03  LED flex light strip 
  



59 
 

ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT 
 
Taillight Assembly 
 

 
 

112112   Install, Taillights (not for order/see parts below) 
 
968188-01  Taillight Assembly, RS 
968188-02  Taillight Assembly, CS 

 
1. 115758-01  Casting, Taillight, CS 

115758-02  Casting, Taillight, RS 
2. 512820   Taillight w/backup lens, 4” 
3. 512821   Taillight, 4” 

203797-02  Gasket, Taillight, RS 
203797-01  Gasket, Taillight, CS 
115629   Angle, taillight 
115630   Angle, taillight 

 
  



60 
 

ENTERTAINMENT 
 
Audio 
 
514512-02  Klipsch Speaker Without Mount 
514641-01  JL Audio MMR-40 Radio Media CE 
514641-02  JL Audio Display Remote 
514641-03  JL Audio NMEA Power Cable 
513654  Powered sub-woofer, 6.5", Wedge 
 
 
Video 
 
514704  Antenna, Winegard, Air 360    
383130  Gasket, Antenna, Winegard     
117031  Antenna Backer Plate  
514035-01  Inlet, SmartPlug Data Port 
514287  Wall Plate Power Supply, Winegard 
512406  RG6 hex compression connector 
512407  RG6 coax cable 
512499  Mini coax cable, 48” 
513789  Adapter, Coaxial F-style 
512366-03  Cable-HDMI MALE TO MALE 3 FT10 
513216-05  Cable-Shielded RCA MITO 27' 
511834  Patch Cord-30' M/M 2 WAY RCA 
510621-02  Splitter-COAX, 2 Outputs 
512405-01  Coax Lead/Jumper W/CONN. 6" 
512407  Cable-RG6 COAX 
512406  Connector-RG6 HEX Compression 
513779  Adapter-M-M COAX 
514576-07  Kit-Wall Plate 2 Keystone Port 
514287  Wall Plate Pwr Supply No Recep 
 
  



61 
 

ENTERTAINMENT 
 
Flat Screen TV 
 
135729    Install, TV (not for order/see parts below) 
 
690824    Smart TV, 27" Bezel-Less 12V CO 
512656    Backet, TV Flush, MQ120 
135729&000118GG  Pre-Laminate, 0.750 X 7.00 X 6.00” 
320116-08    Screw, #8 X 1.25"-PH-BLK 
320177    Screw, HEX Washer Head #8 X 1.0 
345461    Screw, 1/4-20 HEX Flange CAP SE 
345468-01    Screw, #12 X.625"PH PHIL BLK HD 
345785    Screw, M6 X 1MM X 16MM 18-8 PPH 
381220-02    Mirror Clip,#318NP Nickel Plat 
382184    Sleeving, .75"FLEXO Braided SPL 
512499    Cable, MINI COAX 48" TRL 
320116-06    Screw, Black PHIL HEAD #8; 1" 
 
Airstream Connected 
 
513759-01*   Kit, White Prewire Antenna, Wi-Fi  
513777    Assembly, White Roof Cap, Wi-Fi Prewire 
116220    Backer Plate, Aluminum 
382698    Kit, Gasket, Wi-Fi Pre-Wire 
 
*Kit Contains: OEM Antenna (Short Leads, labeled at both ends); router; Mounting Kit 
(Bracket, Silicon Plug, Mounting Bolts, Spigot); Smart RV WIFI Skin Antenna Gasket 
(2); Smart RV WIFI Skin Antenna Gasket (1) 
  



62 
 

FLOOR COVERINGS 
 
Floor Coverings 
 
705179   Flooring, Affordable Texture PL 
203594-02   Trim-Floor UN7021 ASH GREY 
320146-01   Screw-Oval Phillips #6 X 3/4" 
203727   Foil, Single bubble flex 
 
Carpet 
 
701538-01   Carpet, Econolier w/PSA backing 
 
Vinyl Liners and Mats 
 
112702-52   Matrix, Vinyl Mats, FLW (not for order/see parts below) 
 
112671-47   Vinyl, Under Bed Storage 
704518   Liner- Compartment BLK #DR801 
112671-48   Vinyl, Under Bed Storage 
704518   Liner-Compartment BLK #DR801 
704518   Vinyl, Black, Roll, 8’ x 60’ 
 
  



63 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM 
 
Bed, RS 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 



64 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM 
 
Bed, RS 
 

970558    Assembly, Bed, RS 
 
1. 970558&000112GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 5.13 X 78.50” 
2. 970558&000212GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 10.00 X 78.50” 
3. 970558&000312GG  Pre Laminate, 15.10 X 15.13” 
4. 970558&000412GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X15.00X78.50” 
5. 970558&000512GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X4.38X78.50” 
6. 970558&000618GG  Pre Laminate, 0.75X21.50X15.13” 
7. 970558&000718GG  Pre Laminate, 0.75X15.00X6.50” 
8. 970558&000818GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X15.00X6.50” 
9. 970558&000918GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X2.00X14.50” 

10. 970558&001018GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X2.00X14.50” 
11. 970558&001118GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X5.13X19.38” 
12. 970558&001212GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500x30.69x79.25” 
13. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
14. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
15. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
16. 800028    Pine, 3/4" X 1-1/2" 
17. 800028    Pine, 3/4" X 1-1/2" 
18. 382807-06   Drawer Slide 12" Self Close 

382807-01   Left Front Fixing Clip 
382807-02   Right Front Fixing Clip 
320166-01   Screw #8 X .50" Ph Fh Zinc Pla 
320005    Screw Sheet Metal 8 X 1bh 

19. 386613-01   Edgebanding, - 5/8" Black/1mm 
20. 386613-02   Edgebanding, - 15/16" Black/1mm 
21. 320149    Screw- #10 X .75" Fhp Zinc Fh 
22. 381228    Catch Grabber Door C3-810 
23. 383080    RS Bed Frame - Slide Out 

383080-100   Actuator, Motor, RS Bed Frame Slide-Out 
24. 705190-02*   Mattresses, Bolster - RS 
25. 705134-03**   Mattresses, Twin Roadside 
26. 802864-09   Hardwood - 8.31 X 26.29 X 0.75 
27. 802868-02   Hardwood Rs Bed Baseboard 
28. 802868-04   Hardwood Rs Bed Endcap 
29. 969706-21   Drawer Box -5.00 X 11.88 X 25.04 
30. 970562-02   Bed Pullout Assembly, RS Bed 
31. 970558&003112GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500x11.5x12.63 
32. 701538-01   Carpet-Econoline W/PSA Backing 
 
*NOTE: Contact Airstream parts directly to specify fabric color when ordering. 
**NOTE: Mattress Only, see Bedding section for more details. 

 
 

  



65 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM 
 
Bed, CS 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 



66 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM 
 
Bed, CS 
  

970557    Assembly, Bed, CS 
 
1. 970557&000103GE  Pre Laminate, 0.125 X 9.00 X 15.13” 
2. 970557&000212GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 10.00 X 78.50” 
3. 970557&000312GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 5.13 X 78.50” 
4. 970557&000412GG  Pre Laminate, 15.17 X 15.13” 
5. 970557&000512GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500x4.38x78.50” 
6. 970557&000612GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500x15.00x78.50” 
7. 970557&000718GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750x21.50x15.13” 
8. 970557&000818GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 15.00 X 6.50” 
9. 970557&000918GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 15.00 6.50” 

10. 970557&001018GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750x2.00x14.50” 
11. 970557&001118GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750x2.00x14.50” 
12. 970557&001218GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750x5.13x19.38” 
13. 970557&001312GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 30.69 X 79.25” 
14. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
15. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
16. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
17. 800028    Pine, 3/4" X 1-1/2" 
18. 382807-06   Drawer Slide 12" Self-Close 

382807-01   Left Front Fixing Clip 
382807-02   Right Front Fixing Clip 
320166-01   Screw #8 X .50" Ph Fh Zinc Pla 
320005    Screw Sheet Metal 8 X 1bh 

19. 386613-01   Edgebanding, - 5/8" Black/1mm 
20. 386613-02   Edgebanding, - 15/16" Black/1mm 
21. 320149    Screw- #10 X .75" Fhp Zinc Fh 
22. 381228    Catch Grabber Door C3-810 
23. 383079    Cs Bed Frame - Slide Out 
24. 705134-01**   Mattresses, Twin Curbside 
25. 705190-01*   Mattresses, Bolster - CS 
26. 802864-09   Hardwood - 8.31 X 26.29 X 0.75 
27. 802868-01   Hardwood Cs Bed Baseboard 
28. 802868-03   Hardwood Cs Bed Endcap 
29. 969706-21   Drawer Box -5.00 X 11.88 X 25.04” 
30. 970562-01   Bed Pullout Assembly, CS Bed 
31. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
32. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
33. 970557&003312GG  Pre Laminate, 0.75x12.00x12.63 
34. 701538-01   Carpet-Econoline W/PSA Backing 
 
*NOTE: Contact Airstream parts directly to specify fabric color when ordering. 
**NOTE: Mattress Only, see Bedding section for more details. 
 
  



67 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM 
 
Nightstand, RS 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 



68 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM 
 
Nightstand, RS 
  

970556    Assembly, Nightstand, RS 
 
1. 970556&000103GE  Pre Laminate, 0.13 X 16.92 X 6.63” 
2. 970556&000212GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 8.13 X 7.25” 
3. 970556&000312GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.63 X 7.63” 
4. 970556&000418GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 3.50 X 7.25” 
5. 970556&000518GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 8.13 X 10.75” 
6. 970556&000618GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 8.13 X 10.75” 
7. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
8. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
9. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 

10. 802865-08   Hardwood Rs Nightstand 
11. 514549    Qi Charger 
12. 514732    Copper Speaker, 6.5" 

514512-02   Klipsch Speaker Without Mount 
 
  



69 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM 
 
Nightstand, CS 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 



70 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM 
 
Nightstand, CS 
  

970555    Assembly, Nightstand, RS 
 
1. 970555&000103GE  Pre Laminate, 0.13 X 10.67 X 6.63 
2. 970555&000212GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 3.50 X 7.25 
3. 970555&000312GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.63 X 7.25 
4. 970555&000412GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.63 X 7.63 
5. 970555&000518GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 3.50 X 7.25 
6. 970555&000618GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 7.63 X 10.75 
7. 970555&000718GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 7.63 X 10.75 
8. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
9. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 

10. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
11. 802865-07   Hardwood CS Nightstand 
12. 514549    Qi Charger 
13. 514258    USB Port A-C Charger Surface M 
14. 514732    Copper Speaker, 6.5" 

514512-02   Klipsch Speaker Without Mount 
 
  



71 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM 
 

Endshelf Installation, Rear 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



72 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Endshelf Installation, Rear 

 
135666    Install, Endshelf (not for order/see parts below) 

 
1. 135666&000112BB  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 19.50 X 89.18” 
2. 116944    Alum L Angle, 1.00 x 2.00 x 48.00”  
3. 320020    Brown Phil Head Screw #8; 1 1/ 
4. 320116-06   Black Phil Head Screw #8; 1" 
5. 802865-20   Hardwood Light Column Top 
6. 802865-21   Hardwood Light Cover Bottom 
8. 970577    Endshelf Assembly 
9. 330139-01   Rivet Magnalok Ss 1/4"Gr.080 

10. 320059-01   Screw-#8 X 1.25" White Phillip 
11. 802869-02   Hardwood Endshelf Face, Rear 
  



73 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 

Endshelf Assembly, Rear 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



74 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Endshelf Assembly, Rear 

 
970577    Endshelf Assembly 

 
1. 970577&000112BB  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 19.28 X 88.69” 
2. 970577&000212BB  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.00 X 7.00” 
3. 970577&000312BB  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.00 X 7.00” 
4. 970577&000412BB  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.00 X 7.00” 
5. 970577&000512BB  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.00 X 7.00” 
6. 116990    Alum, Endshelf Support 
7. 116990    Alum, Endshelf Support 
8. 320020    Brown Phil Head Screw #8; 1 1/ 
9. 513961    Light-Led Shower 

10. 916542    Weldment - Endshelf 
13. 510537-06   Wire, 14 Ga.,19 Strand, White 
14. 510537-10   Wire, 14 Ga.,19 Strand, Red 
15. 365013    Tape Charcoal Low Density Foam 
 
  



75 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Valance, Bedroom, RS 
 

 
 

970574    Assembly, Valance, Bedroom RS 
  

1. 116942    Alum Angle, 0.75x2.00x120.00 
2. 116941    Alum L Angle-0.75x2.00x120.00 
3. 320035    Screw, 8x1/2 Ph Type A Phil Wd 
4. 330155    Rivet, .125" Alum W/Ss Mantrel 
5. 802865-18   Hardwood Bedroom Valance Rs 
6. 514531-20   20" Rope Light 
 
  



76 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Valance, Bedroom, CS 
 

 
 

970686    Assembly, Valance, Bedroom CS 
  

1. 116942    Alum Angle, 0.75 x 2.00 x 120.00” 
2. 116941    Alum L Angle, 0.75 x 2.00 x 120.00” 
3. 320035    Screw, 8x1/2 Ph Type A Phil Wd 
4. 330155-01   Rivet, Dome .125" Alum/SS Mandr 
5. 514531-20   20" Rope Light 
6. 802865-36   Hardwood Bedroom Valance, CS 
 
  



77 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Shelf, Bedroom, RS 
 

 
 

970618    Assembly, Shelf, Bedroom RS 
  

2. 320035    Screw 8x1/2 Ph Type A Phil Wd 
3. 380041    Brace 1"  Stanley Corner 
4. 802865-31   Hardwood Rs Bedroom Shelf 
5. 114812    Alum Angle 1" X 1 
6. 386680    Double Ceiling Hook, Elements 
 
  



78 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Shelf, Bedroom, CS 
 

 
 

970617    Assembly, Shelf, Bedroom CS 
  

2. 320035    Screw 8x1/2 Ph Type A Phil Wd 
3. 380041    Brace 1"  Stanley Corner 
4. 802865-29   Hardwood CS Bedroom Shelf 
5. 114812    Alum Angle 1" X 1 
6. 386680    Double Ceiling Hook, Elements 
 
  



79 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Wardrobe Installation 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
 
 
  



80 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Wardrobe Installation 
 

135750   Install, Wardrobe (not for order/see parts below) 
  

1. 800025-01  Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
2. 800025-01  Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
3. 200975-04  Conduit, Flexible Black Plastic 
4. 380045   Tubing 3/4"  Elec Metallic 
5. 203138-05  Plastic Wall Extrusion 1/2" - Black 
6. 203138-06  Plastic Wall Extrusion 1/2" Ash Grey 
7. 380041   Brace 1"  Stanley Corner 
8. 380046   Flange Chrome 
9. 383120   Magnetic Latch 

10. 386664   Corner Brace 3.63"X0.38"X0.38" 
11. 970554   Assembly - Wardrobe 
12. 970639   Assembly - Forward Wardrobe 
13. 970640   Assembly - Wardrobe Drawer Box 
14. 514258   USB Port A-C Charger Surface M 
15. 381074   Catch Bull Dog #65s (Copper) 
  



81 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Rear Wardrobe 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



82 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Rear Wardrobe 
 

970554    Rear Wardrobe Assembly 
  

1. 970554&000112KG  Prelam-30.81 X 78.57 
16. 383072-01   Hinge, Formed Piano 
18. 104821    Bracket, Angle 1.13 X 1.13 X 71” 
24. 383120    Magnetic Latch 
25. 386664    Corner Brace 3.63"X0.38"X0.38" 
27. 802865-03   Hardwood Faceframe - Wardrobe 
28. 802865-04   Hardwood Wardrobe Trifold Door 
30. 514531-20   20" Rope Light 
 
  



83 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Forward Wardrobe 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



84 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Forward Wardrobe 
 

970639    Forward Wardrobe Assembly 
  

1. 970639&000112GG  Pre Laminate, 30.81 X 78.57” 
2. 970639&000212GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 27.20 X 10.25” 
3. 970639&000312GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X27.20 X 14.50” 
4. 970639&000418GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X27.20X30.25” 
5. 970639&000518GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 27.20 X 1.00” 
6. 386613-02   Edgebanding - 15/16" Black/1mm 
7. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
8. 970639&000812GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 x 20.00 x 11.00” 
9. 970639&000912GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 17.88 X 9.88” 

10. 380041    Brace 1"  Stanley Corner 
 
  



85 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Wardrobe Drawer Box 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
 
 
  



86 
 

FURNITURE, BEDROOM  
 
Wardrobe Drawer Box 
 

970640    Wardrobe Drawer Box Assembly 
  

1. 970640&000112GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 22.06 X 23.00” 
2. 970640&000212GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 22.06 X 23.00” 
3. 970640&000318BB  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 27.20 X 29.03” 
4. 970640&000418GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 2.25 X 21.70” 
5. 970640&000518GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 2.25 X 21.70” 
6. 970640&000618GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 2.25 X 21.70” 
7. 970640&000718GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X2.75X23.00” 
8. 970640&000818GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X2.75X23.00” 
9. 386674-02   Edgebanding 15/16" Huntington Maple/1MM 

10. 386613-02   Edgebanding,  15/16" Black/1mm 
11. 382807-09   Drawer Slide 21" Self-Close 

382807-01   Left Front Fixing Clip 
382807-02   Right Front Fixing Clip 
320166-01   Screw #8 X .50" Ph Fh Zinc Pla 
320005    Screw Sheet Metal 8 X 1bh 

12. 381228    Catch Grabber Door C3-810 
13. 802864-08   Hardwood, 22.36 X 7.50 X 0.75” 
14. 969706-22   Drawer Box, 5.00 X 20.88 X 21.11” 
 
 
 
 
  



87 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Bath Module 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



88 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Bath Module 
 

135669    Install, Bath (not for order/see parts below) 
 

3. 135669&000312DD  Pre Laminate 0.500x18.50x11.00” 
5. 135669&000512DD  Pre Laminate 0.500x2.25x70.00” 
6. 135669&000612DG  Pre Laminate 0.500x22.50x3.25” 
7. 135669&000712DG  Pre Laminate 0.500x22.50x3.25” 
8. 135669&000812DG  Pre Laminate 38.80 X 79.17” 
9. 135669&000912DG  Pre Laminate 38.91 X 79.06” 

12. 115591    Extrusion,  H .375 Alum Satin #H375s 
13. 115591    Extrusion,  H .375 Alum Satin #H375s 
17. 386674-01   Edgebanding -5/8" Huntington Maple/1mm 
18. 386675-01   Edgebanding - 5/8" Fresh Mist/1mm 
19. 203138-05   Plastic Wall Extrusion 1/2" - Black 
20. 203138-06   Plastic Wall Extrusion 1/2" Ash Grey 
21. 970559    Lavy Cabinet Assembly 
22. 204428    Shower Base - FLW 
23. 204434    Acrylic Wall, Clear 3/8" 
24. 204436    Acrylic Shower Door, Clear 3/8 
25. 320008    Screw #8 X 1.25"  BH Type A Ph 
27. 345512    Screw-Countersunk #8 X .63 Blk 
28. 365233-01   Sealant-100% Silicone Clear 
29. 365381    Stripping-Weather Grey .375 #9 
31. 382250    Hinge, Inset, Glass Door 
32. 382280    Magnetic Strip, Adhesive Back 
36. 602302    Toilet Kit - Macerator High 
37. 802865-22   Hardwood Light Cover Bathroom 
38. 802870-01   Hardwood Slat Wall Forward 
39. 802870-02   Hardwood Slat Wall Rear 
40. 802870-04   Hardwood Slat Wall Header 
41. 802875    Hardwood Shower Baseboard 
43. 944111    Shower Valve 
45. 970567    Ass'y - Medicine Cabinet 
46. 970581    Ass'y - Shower Stand 
47. 970582    Ass'y - Bath Door 
48. 970609    Sub Ass'y - Tv Wall 
49. 602404    Elbow-Wall Mount Supply Br Nic 
50. 602588    Bracket-Adjustable Wall Mt Bn 
51. 603016    Shower Hand wand, Shift Kohler 
 

Parts Continued Next Page 
 
  



89 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Bath Module 
 

52. 603017    Metal Shower Hose, Kohler 
53. 386675-02   Edgebanding - 15/16" Fresh Mist/1mm 
54. 970637    Sub Ass'y-Bedroom Panel 
55. 135669&002212DG  Prelam-0.500 X 5.88 X 5.88 
56. 383122    Latch, Shower Door 
57. 513070    Aisle Light-Motion Activated#8 
58. 512566-01   Monitor Panel Only With 3way P 
59. 690782    Sensor Coleman A/C Black 
60. 514546    1-Gang Non-RVC Switch 
61. 380041    Brace 1"  Stanley Corner 
62. 365382    Wipe-"H" .375 Glass #P375hws 
63. 383131    Rubber Door Stop, 2.50x0.625x0.625 
64. 383132    Magnetic Strike Plate, 9/16" X 1-3/8" X 1/16" 
66. 970722    Sub Ass'y - Bath Wall Aft 
67. 970723    Sub Ass'y-Bath Wall Fwd 
68. 117066    Extrusion-Alum. Channel - .50" X .50" X .38" 
69. 203985    T-Molding, 13/16", Holiday White 
70. 511237    Tie Cable 7.88" Screw Mt. Blac 
 
  



90 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Lavy Cabinet 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 



91 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Lavy Cabinet 

 
970559    Lavy Cabinet Assembly 

 
1. 970559&000103DE  Pre Laminate, 0.125 X 21.16 X 15.00” 
2. 970559&000203DE  Pre Laminate, 0.125 X 21.13 X 15.00” 
3. 970559&000312DD  Pre Laminate, 15.75 X 32.75” 
4. 970559&000412DD  Pre Laminate, 15.75 X 31.50” 
5. 970559&000512DD  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 21.25 X 12.44” 
6. 970559&000612DD  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 21.28 X 12.44” 
7. 970559&000712DD  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 17.88 X 9.88” 
8. 970559&000812DD  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 15.00 X 8.00” 
9. 970559&000912DD  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 8.13 X 13.13” 

10. 970559&001012DD  Pre Laminate, 12.44 X 32.75” 
11. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
12. 381853-01   Hinge, Formed Piano 
13. 382439    Brown Plastic Guide Track 
14. 802887    Hardwood - Cabinet Face Trim 
15. 386675-01   Edgebanding - 5/8" Fresh Mist/1mm 
16. 383120    Magnetic Latch 
18. 382439-02   Upper Glide/Guide, Brown Plast 
19. 382439-03   Bottom Roller Guide, Brown Pla 
20. 386664    Corner Brace 3.63"X0.38"X0.38" 
21. 802864-01   Hardwood - 13.54 X 15.31 X 0.75” 
22. 802864-02   Hardwood - 13.54 X 15.31 X 0.75” 
23. 802865-02   Hardwood Faceframe - Lavy 
24. 970560    Ass'y - Lavy Top 
25. 320166-01   Screw #8 X .50" Ph Fh Zinc Pla 
26. 514266    Raceway 1/4" 
27. 514531-20   20" Rope Light 
28. 380041    Brace 1"  Stanley Corner 
  



92 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Lavy Top 
 

 
 

970560    Lavy Top Assembly 
 

1. 970560&000118JG  Pre Laminate,  0.750X16.94X43.94” 
2. 114812    Alum. Angle 1.0 X 1.0 
3. 115064    Trim-Alum Countertop 
4. 115064    Trim-Alum Countertop 
5. 386675-02   Edgebanding - 15/16" Fresh Mist/1mm 
6. 802886    Hardwood - Lavy Nosing 
 
  



93 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Medicine Cabinet 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 



94 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Medicine Cabinet 

 
970567    Lavy Cabinet Assembly 

 
1. 970567&000112DD  Pre Laminate, 6.02 X 20.50 
2. 970567&000212DD  Pre Laminate, 5.80 X 19.00 
3. 970567&000312DD  Pre Laminate, 5.80 X 19.00 
4. 970567&000412DD  Pre Laminate, 0.500x4.69x19.25 
5. 382439    Brown Plastic Guide Track 
6. 382057-04   Cap - Knockdown White 
7. 386675-01   Edgebanding - 5/8" Fresh Mist/1mm 
8. 371486    Medicine Cabinet Mirror-20.75" 
9. 381228    Catch Grabber Door C3-810 

10. 382057    Knockdown 8mm #16289b 
11. 382439-02   Upper Glide/Guide, Brown Plast 
12. 382439-03   Bottom Roller Guide, Brown Pla 
13. 383085    Handle-Waterfall Handle 
14. 802864-07   Hardwood - 20.75 X 17.50 X 0.75 
15. 802865-05   Hardwood Faceframe - Medicine Cabinet 
16. 970568    Sub Ass'y - Medicine Cabinet 
17. 365249    Primer Jpc 94 Adhesion 
18. 365001    Tape Double Coated Foam 
19. 365222    Tape Double Coated .08x.75x72y 
  



95 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Bath Door 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



96 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
Bath Door 

 
970582    Bath Door Assembly 

 
1. 970582&000101DE  Laminate, 4'x8' Vert Grade 
2. 970582&000201GE  Laminate, 4'x8' Vert Grade 
3. 800507-06   Lauan-.75" X 4' X 8' 
4. 800507-06   Lauan-.75" X 4' X 8' 
5. 800507-06   Lauan-.75" X 4' X 8' 
6. 800507-06   Lauan-.75" X 4' X 8' 
7. 800507-06   Lauan-.75" X 4' X 8' 
8. 800507-06   Lauan-.75" X 4' X 8' 
9. 380203-02   Piano Hinge - Blk Anodized 72"  

10. 386674-03   Edgebanding-1-1/4" Huntington Maple/1mm 
11. 320035    Screw 8x1/2 Ph Type A Phil Wd 
12. 345512    Screw-Countersunk #8 X .63 Blk 
13. 360353    Glue-Wilson Art Wa-3000 
14. 371490    Ass'y, Porthole Window 

371493-01   Frame, Porthole Window 
204437    Acrylic Glass Portion Only 

15. 801916-01   Honeycomb-.730 X 16.5x30.5 #3/ 
16. 801917-01   MDF 26 X 76" 
17. 802870-03   Hardwood Slat Wall Bath Door 
18. 371488    Bath Door Mirror-14.00" X 70.7 
19. 320151    Screw #6 X 3/4" Round Washer H 
20. 386468    Nylon Bushing .29x.13 
21. 386469    Chrome Snap Cap 
22. 386470    Snap Cap Washer 
23. 383135    Handle, Flush Ring, Bath 
  



97 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
TV Wall 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 



98 
 

FURNITURE, LAVATORY 
 
TV Wall 

 
970609    TV Wall Assembly 

 
1. 970609&000112FG  Pre Laminate, 38.81 X 79.05” 
2. 970609&000212GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500x28.25x4.25” 
3. 970609&000312GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500x3.28x27.00” 
4. 970609&000412GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500x28.25x3.28” 
5. 970609&000512GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500x28.25x3.28” 
6. 970609&000612GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500x3.28x27.00” 
7. 970609&000712GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500x28.25x2.03” 
8. 386613-01   Edgebanding - 5/8" Black/1mm 
9. 970609&000918GG  Prelam-0.75x28.25x2.25 Eb1-G02 

10. 386613-02   Edgebanding - 15/16" Black/1mm 
11. 802865-06   Hardwood Tv Quadfold Door 
12. 116620    Tv Wall Trim Ring 
13. 365222-02   Tape Double Coated .08 X  X 1/2" 
14. 380041    Brace 1"  Stanley Corner 
15. 383120    Magnetic Latch 
16. 802940    Molding Flat - 0.50 X 1.25 
17. 513234    Cable-USB Input 
18. 514287    Wall Plate Power Supply No Recep 
19. 512997    Wall Plate - Pass Through Auto 
20. 514576-07   Kit-Wall Plate 2 Keystone Port 
21. 514641-01   JL Audio Mmr-40 Radio Media Ce 
22. 514641-02   JL Audio Display Remote 
  



99 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Galley Cabinet 
 

 
   

Parts Listed on Next Page 



100 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Galley Cabinet 
 

970566    Galley Cabinet 
 
1. 800507-01   Lauan, 1/8"X4'x8' 
2. 970566&000203GE  Pre Laminate, 0.125 X 27.84 X 14.50” 
3. 970566&000312BG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 30.16 X 20.50” 
4. 970566&000412BG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 25.00 X 17.25” 
5. 970566&000512GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 4.84 X 16.75” 
6. 970566&000612BG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 20.50 X 17.25” 
7. 970566&000712GG  PRE LAMINATE, 0.500 X 27.84 X 18.50” 
8. 970566&000812GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 27.84 X 10.50” 
9. 970566&000912GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 27.84 X 7.50” 

10. 970566&001012GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 27.84 X 2.00” 
11. 970566&001112GG  Pre Laminate, 20.50 X 35.25” 
12. 970566&001212GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 30.16 X 2.00” 
13. 970566&001312GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 30.16 X 4.50” 
14. 970566&001412GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 2.75 X 9.00” 
15. 970566&001512GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.41 X 9.00” 
16. 970566&001612GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 4.84 X 20.50” 
17. 970566&001712GG  Pre Laminate, 20.50 X 35.25” 
18. 970566&001812GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 21.50 X 9.00” 
19. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
20. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
21. 800028    Pine, 3/4" X 1-1/2" 
22. 383072-01   Hinge, Formed Piano 
23. 383072-01   Hinge, Formed Piano 
24. 203138-05   Plastic Wall Extrusion 1/2" - Black 
25. 383120    Magnetic Latch 
27. 800507-01   Lauan, 1/8"X4'x8' 
28. 800507-01   Lauan, 1/8"X4'x8' 
29. 802864-03   Hardwood - 11.93 X 11.75 X 0.63 
30. 802864-04   Hardwood - 12.93 X 11.75 X 0.63 
31. 802864-05   Hardwood - 12.93 X 16.50 X 0.63 
32. 802865-01   Hardwood Faceframe - Galley 
33. 802865-28   Hardwood Galley End Panel 
34. 970566&003418gg  Pre Laminate, 0.750x4.75x14.00” 
35. 970566&003518gg  Pre Laminate, 0.750x4.75x14.00” 
36. 514554    6-Gang Powder-Coated Button  
37. 970566&003712gg  Pre Laminate, 0.500x3.50x16.75” 
38. 970566&003812gg  Pre Laminate, 0.500x3.50x13.75” 
39. 970566&003818gg  Pre Laminate, 0.750x3.50x13.75” 
40. 970566&003912gg  Pre Laminate, 0.500x3.50x10.00” 
41. 386613-01   Edgebanding - 5/8" Black/1mm 
42. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
43. 117148    Alum. Galley Ducting Plate 
44. 320116-04   Screw Sheet Metal #8 PPH Blk 
 
  



101 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Galley Top 
 

 
 

970578    Galley Top Assembly 
 
1. 970578&000118JG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 25.73 X 59.97 
2. 970578&000218GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 1.75 X 4.00 
3. 970578&000318GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 1.75 X 4.00 
4. 970578&000418GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750 X 1.75 X 4.00 
7. 115064    Trim-Alum Countertop  Int 
8. 115064    Trim-Alum Countertop  Int 
9. 114812    Alum. Angle 1.0 X 1.0 

10. 600968    Basket Strainer 
11. 602877    Sink 7" Hamat Hot-18rt SS 18ga 
12. 514531-20   20" Rope Light 
13. 514531-30   30" Rope Light 
14. 802939    Hardwood - Radius Nosing 
15. 360258    Sealant, Acrylic Latex Caulk White 



102 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Pantry Cabinet 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 



103 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Pantry Cabinet 
 

970564    Pantry Cabinet Assembly 
 
1. 970564&000112HG  Pre Laminate, 31.00 X 78.59” 
2. 970564&000212GG  Pre Laminate, 30.81 X 78.57” 
3. 970564&000312GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 9.22 X 13.00” 
4. 970564&000412GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X2.25X14.25” 
5. 970564&000512GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 12.500 X 14.25” 
6. 970564&000612GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 9.72 X 14.25” 
7. 970564&000712GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 11.47 X 13.25” 
8. 970564&000812GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 11.47 X 30.75” 
9. 970564&000912GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.97 X 18.25” 

10. 970564&001012GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 11.47 X 13.13” 
11. 970564&001112GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.97 X 18.25” 
12. 970564&001212GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.97 X 18.25” 
13. 970564&001312GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 11.47 X 11.50” 
14. 970564&001412GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X2.25X18.25” 
15. 970564&001512GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X2.25X18.25” 
16. 970564&001612GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X2.25X18.25” 
17. 970564&001712GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X2.25X18.25” 
18. 970564&001812GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X18.25X32.00” 
19. 970564&001912GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X11.47X27.00” 
20. 970564&002012GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X8.97X32” 
23. 104821    Bracket-Angle 1.13 X 1.13 X 71.00 
24. 383072-01   Hinge, Formed Piano 
25. 383072-01   Hinge, Formed Piano 
26. 386613-01   Edgebanding - 5/8" Black/1mm 
27. 203138-05   Plastic Wall Extrusion 1/2" - Black 
28. 203138-06   Plastic Wall Extrusion 1/2" Ash Grey 
29. 383120    Magnetic Latch 
30. 381944-01   Slide 18"  2 Per Set 
31. 383023    Lever Latch 
32. 386664    Corner Brace 3.63"X0.38"X0.38" 
33. 802864-13   Hardwood - 9.36 X 12.35 X 0.63 
34. 802864-14   Hardwood - 9.44 X 36.56 X 0.63 
35. 802864-15   Hardwood - 9.36 X 27.19 X 0.63 
36. 802865-09   Hardwood Faceframe – Pantry 
37. 970564&003712GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 11.47 X 13.25” 
38. 970564&003812GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X2.25X18.25” 
39. 970564&003912GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X2.25X18.25” 
40. 382639    Mount Ball Transfer-Recessed 
 
  



104 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Refrigerator Cabinet 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 



105 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Refrigerator Cabinet 
 

970563    Refrigerator Cabinet Assembly 
 
1. 970563&000112BG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X2.25X28.50 EB1-G01 
2. 970563&000212GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 2.25 X 28.50 
3. 970563&000312GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 28.50 X 13.25 
4. 970563&000412GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 2.25 X 52.94 
5. 970563&000512GG  Pre Laminate, 30.77 X 78.57 
6. 970563&000612GG  Pre Laminate, 3.50 X 78.56 
7. 970563&000712GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.50 X 29.50 
8. 970563&000812GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 2.25 X 52.94 
9. 970563&000912GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 2.13 X 4.50 

10. 970563&001012GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 8.00 X 7.31 
11. 970563&001112GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 5.00 X 7.31 
12. 970563&001212GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X2.50X52.94 EB1-G01 
13. 970563&001312GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 2.50 X 52.94 EB1-G01 
14. 970563&001412GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X29.50X11.75 EB3-G01 
15. 970563&001512GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X7.31X28.50 EB6-G01 
16. 970563&001618GG  Pre Laminate, 0.75 X 3.50 X 28.50 
17. 970563&001718GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X3.50X28.50 EB1-G01 
18. 800506-04   Plywood,1/2"X4'x8' 
19. 383072-01   Hinge, Formed Piano 
20. 383072-01   Hinge, Formed Piano 
21. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
22. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
23. 104821    Bracket-Angle 1.13 X 1.13 X 71.00 
24. 386613-01   Edgebanding - 5/8" Black/1mm 
25. 383120    Magnetic Latch 
26. 386664    Corner Brace 3.63"X0.38"X0.38" 
27. 802864-12   Hardwood - 12.93 X 13.69 X 0.63 
28. 802865-10   Hardwood Faceframe - Refer 
29. 802865-13   Hardwood Refer Bifold Door 
30. 114812    Alum. Angle 1.0 X 1.0 
31. 514610-03   Maxxair Fan Plus - 4 Key Wall Control 
32. 381074    Catch Bull Dog #65s (Copper) 

 
 
 
 



106 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Valance, Galley 
 

 
 

970575    Assembly, Valance, Bedroom RS 
  

1. 116943    Alum Angle-0.75x3.00x120.00 
2. 116941    Alum L Angle-0.75x2.00x120.00 
3. 116982    Alum, Valance Trim 
4. 116982    Alum, Valance Trim 
5. 802935    1/4" Insulated Millboard 
6. 802935    1/4" Insulated Millboard 
7. 320035    Screw 8x1/2 Ph Type A Phil Wd 
8. 330155-01   Rivet Dome .125" Alum/Ss Mandr 
9. 802865-19   Hardwood Galley Valance 

10. 514531-20   20" Rope Light 
11. 514531-30   30" Rope Light 
  



107 
 

FURNITURE, GALLEY 
 
Shelf, Galley 
 

 
 

970619    Assembly, Valance, Bedroom RS 
  

2. 802935    1/4" Insulated Millboard 
3. 116981    Alum, Shelf Cover 
4. 320035    Screw 8x1/2 Ph Type A Phil Wd 
5. 320116-04   Screw Sheet Metal #8 Pph Blk . 
6. 380041    Brace 1"  Stanley Corner 
7. 802865-30   Hardwood Galley Shelf 
8. 114812    Alum Angle 1" X 1 
  



108 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Desk/Table Installation 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



109 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Desk/Table Installation 
 

135669    Install, Desk (not for order/see parts below) 
970544    Desk Assembly 

 
1. 970544&000112BB  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 5.88 X 26.19” 
2. 970544&000212BB  Pre Laminate, 10.32 X 31.25” 
3. 970544&000312BB  Pre Laminate, 8.74X31.25” 
4. 970544&000412BB  Pre Laminate, 10.19X31.25” 

12. 802865-27   Hardwood Desk Footer 
13. 970544&001318BB  Pre Laminate, 0.750X2.25X26.38” 
14. 970544&001418BB  Pre Laminate, 0.750X5.88X46.00” 
15. 114476    Extrusion, Window Hinge Glass 110" 
16. 114812    Alum Angle 1" X 1 
17. 386674-01   Edgebanding - 5/8" Huntington Maple/1mm 
18. 386674-02   Edgebanding - 15/16" Huntington Maple/1mm 
19. 203138-05   Plastic Wall Extrusion 1/2" - Black 
20. 320116-02   Screw-#8 X .500"-Ph-Blk 
21. 320116-04   Screw Sheet Metal #8 Pph Blk . 
22. 340332    #6-32 X .375, Set Screw, Ss 
23. 381228    Catch Grabber Door C3-810 
24. 383101    Bracket - Folding 
25. 383102    Bracket - Lever Release 
27. 802865-23   Hardwood Desk Top 
28. 970543    Ass'y, Dining Table 
29. 970545    Ass'y,  Desk Table 
30. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
31. 970544&003118BB  Pre Laminate, .75 X 2.25 X 46.00” 
32. 114812    Alum Angle 1" X 1 
33. 114812    Alum Angle 1" X 1 
34. 345526    Screw-#8 X .375" #2 Drive Blk 
35. 383126    Friction Hinge- Side Mount 
36. 383127    Friction Hinge-Side Mount 
37. 802865-37   Hardwood L Block, Small 
38. 802865-38   Hardwood L Block, Large 
39. 802865-39   Hardwood Mounting Block 
  



110 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Desk 
 

 
 

970545    Desk Assembly 
 
1. 115557    Extrusion, Eyebrow 
2. 320271    Wood Screw, #4 X 1.250 ZN 
3. 802865-26   Hardwood Desk Table 
  



111 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Table 
 

 
 

970543    Table Assembly 
 
1. 115557    Extrusion, Eyebrow 
2. 320116-02   Screw-#8 X .500"-Ph-Blk 
3. 320116-04   Screw Sheet Metal #8 Pph Blk . 
4. 320271    #4 X 1.250 Wood Screw, Zn 
5. 381228    Catch Grabber Door C3-810 
6. 383058    Foot, Table Leg 
7. 802865-24   Hardwood Dining Table 
8. 802865-25   Hardwood Dining Table Leg 
9. 383123-01   Bracket-Folding 90 Deg W/Locking Mech 

10. 383121    Hasp Hook Latch 
11. 383123-02   Bracket-Folding 90 Deg W/O Locking Mech 
  



112 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Folding Chairs and Stool 
 
802865-34   Hardwood Chair 
802865-35   Hardwood Stool 
 
 
  



113 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Sofa Arm, CS 
 

 
 

970610    Sofa Arm, CS Assembly 
 
1. 970610&000112GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.64 X 7.64” 
2. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
3. 802865-11   Hardwood CS Sofa Shelf 
4. 514512-02   Klipsch Speaker Without Mount 

514732    Copper Speaker, 6.5" 
 
  



114 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Sofa Arm, RS 
 

 
 

970611    Sofa Arm, RS Assembly 
 
1. 970611&000112GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.63 X 7.63” 
2. 800025-01   Pine 3/4" X 3/4" Stained 
3. 802865-12   Hardwood RS Sofa Shelf 
4. 514512-02   Klipsch Speaker without Mount 
5. 514732    Copper Speaker, 6.5" 
  



115 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Sofa Base 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
 
  



116 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Sofa Base 
 

970569    Sofa Base Assembly 
 
1. 970569&000112BG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X5.00X74.88” 
2. 970569&000212GG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X11.25X74.88” 
3. 970569&000318BG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X26.38X11.25” 
4. 970569&000418BG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X26.38X11.25” 
5. 970569&000518GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X12.13X14.88” 
6. 970569&000618GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X12.13X14.88” 
7. 970569&000718GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X12.13X14.88” 
8. 970569&000818GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X26.38X76.38” 
9. 970569&000918GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X1.06X8.00” 

10. 970569&001018GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X1.06X8.00” 
11. 850082    Poplar, .75x2.00 
12. 386674-01   Edgebanding -5/8" Huntington Maple/1mm 
13. 386674-02   Edgebanding -15/16" Huntington Maple/1mm 
14. 386613-01   Edgebanding - 5/8" Black/1mm 
15. 320149    Screw- #10 X .75" Fhp Zinc Fh 
16. 381228    Catch Grabber Door C3-810 
17. 802871-05   Hardwood Sofa Baseboard 
18. 970571    Sofa Bed Assembly 
  



117 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Sofa Bed 
 

 
 

970571    Sofa Bed Assembly 
 
1. 800507-02   Lauan,1/4"X 4'x 8' 
2. 320060    Screw, #8 X 1 1/2 White 
3. 330031-03   Rivet Dome Head Ssd64ssbs 
4. 381826    Slide-Ball Bearing 16" 28'ccd 
5. 802864-11   Hardwood - 7.00 X 75.63 X 0.75 
6. 916541    Ass'y - Weldment Sofa Bed 
  



118 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Sofa Backrest 
 

 
 

970570    Sofa Backrest Assembly 
 
1. 970570&000112BG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X6.52X18.75 EB1-B01 
2. 970570&000212BG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X6.52X18.75 EB1-B01 
3. 970570&000312BG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X5.77X76.38 EB8-B01 
4. 970570&000412BG  Pre Laminate, 0.500X14.06X76.38 EB4-B01 
5. 970570&000518BG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X5.19X75.38 
6. 970570&000618GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X8.70X21.63 
7. 970570&000718GG  Pre Laminate, 0.750X8.70X21.63 
8. 970570&000818GG  Pre Laminate, 0.75X8.70X21.63 
9. 386674-01   Edgebanding -5/8" Huntington Maple/1MM 
  



119 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Sofa Wing, CS 
 

 
 

970572    Sofa wing, CS Assembly 
 
1. 802280    Ply-Bendable.38"X8'x4' Barrel 
2. 704577    Foam - Headboard 
3. 382062    Fastener-Finned.25"#Clipxmas10 
4. 705180-01   Fabric : Lugano -Sandstone Front Seating 
  



120 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Sofa Wing, RS 
 

 
 

970573    Sofa Wing, RS Assembly 
 
1. 802280    Ply-Bendable.38"X8'x4' Barrel 
2. 704577    Foam - Headboard 
3. 382062    Fastener-Finned.25"#Clipxmas10 
4. 705180-01   Fabric : Lugano -Sandstone Front Seating 
  



121 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE  
 

Endshelf Installation, Front 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



122 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE  
 
Endshelf Installation, Front 

 
135926    Install, Endshelf (not for order/see parts below) 

 
1. 135926&000112BB  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 19.50 X 89.18” 
2. 116944    Alum L Angle-1.00x2.00x48.00” 
3. 802865-20   Hardwood Light Column Top 
4. 802865-21   Hardwood Light Cover Bottom 
6. 320020    Brown Phil Head Screw #8; 1 1/ 
7. 320059-01   Screw-#8 X 1.25" White Phillip 
8. 970790    Ass'y-Endshelf, Front 
9. 330139-01   Rivet Magnalok Ss 1/4"Gr.080-. 

10. 320116-06   Black Phil Head Screw #8; 1" 
11. 802869-03   Hardwood Endshelf Face, Front 
  



123 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE  
 

Endshelf Assembly, Front 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



124 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE  
 
Endshelf Assembly, Front 

 
970790    Endshelf Assembly 

 
1. 970790&000112BB  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 19.28 X 88.69” 
2. 970790&000212BB  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.0 X 7.00” 
3. 970790&000312BB  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.00 X 7.00” 
4. 970790&000412BB  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.00 X 7.00” 
5. 970790&000512BB  Pre Laminate, 0.500 X 7.00 X 7.00” 
6. 116990    Alum, Endshelf Support 
7. 116990    Alum, Endshelf Support 
8. 365013    Tape Charcoal Low Density Foam 
9. 320020    Brown Phil Head Screw #8; 1 1/ 

10. 513961    Light-Led Shower 
11. 916542    Weldment - Endshelf 
12. 510537-06   Wire,14 Ga.,19 Strand, White 
13. 510537-10   Wire,14 Ga.,19 Strand, Red 
  



125 
 

FURNITURE, LOUNGE 
 
Valance, Desk 
 

 
 

970576    Assembly, Valance, Desk 
  

1. 116942    Alum Angle-0.75x2.00x120.00 
2. 116941    Alum L Angle-0.75x2.00x120.00 
3. 320035    Screw 8x1/2 Ph Type A Phil Wd 
4. 330155-01   Rivet Dome .125" Alum/Ss Mandr 
5. 802865-17   Hardwood Desk Valance 
 
  



126 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Main Door Lock 
 

 
 
1. 383017-01  Outer Latch Assembly, W/Deadbolt 
2. 383017-02  Inner Latch Assembly, W/Deadbolt 

383017-03  Screw Kit, Inside Handle Mounting  
3. 116274   Striker Catch, Main Door 
4. 116509   Backer Plate, Striker Catch, Main Door 

382122   Key chain, Airstream logo 
382311-05  Key Blank, Door Handle 
115889-190  Key Blank, Deadbolt 
 



127 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Window Hardware 
 

 
 
1. 382360   Window guide, RH 

382359   Window guide, LH 
2. 382367-01  Lower window latch, Chrome 

382367-02  Lower window latch w/Red handle 
3. 115776   Lock paw, Window latch assembly 
4. 383110-01  Window Handle, Two Finger, Gray 

383110-02  Window Handle, Two Finger, Red 
5. 383124   Window Handle, Two-Finger, 3D Print 
6. 114476   Hinge, Window, 110” 
7. 114479-01  Bracket, Window closer, RH 
8. 114479-02  Bracket, Window closer, LH 
  



128 
 

HARDWARE 
 

Exterior Latches, Locks, and Handles 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 



129 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Exterior Latches, Locks, and Handles 
 
1. 382230-03  Compression latch w/key code 
2. 381021-01  Rubber T-handle 
3. 201056    Catch, Striker, main door hold-back 

203620   Spacer, Striker, main door hold-back 
4. 383024   Latch, Screen Door, RH 

383026-02  Striker Plate, Screen Door 
5. 101171-02  Grab handle, Cast Aluminum, silver painted. 

101171-03  Grab handle, Raw Aluminum 
6. 382074   Gasket, Main door grab handle 
7. 380004    Handle, Screen door 
8. 380291   Main Door Hold-Back 

203494   Base Plate, Main Door Hold-Back 
9. 380290   Latch housing 

10. 382456   Swell latch  
11. 380024   Support arm, Bumper lid 
12. 382562   Latch, Rubber 
13. 382562-01  Keeper, Rubber Latch  
14. 685359   Rubber Receptacle, 1/4 Turn Latch, Southco 
15. 685358   Stud, 1/4 Turn Latch, Southco 
16. 685362   Retaining Ring, 1/4 Turn Stud 
  



130 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Hatch Door Lock and Hinge 
 

 
 
1. 382018-10  Handle, locking D-ring  
2. 382018-04  Center case w/override  
3. 382018-08  Handle-L, Non-locking  
4. 454577   Adaptor, Latch release  
5. 115522   Plate, Latch cover 45.81"  
6. 382065   Hinge, Rear hatch door 



131 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Exterior Hinges 
 
381552-03   Hinge, Main door, Upper 
381552-04   Hinge, Main door, Lower 
381531-01   Hinge, Screen door, Upper 
381531-02   Hinge, Screen door, Lower 
380988   Hinge, Continuous 
382638-1   Hinge, Access door  
380203-02   Piano hinge, Black 

 



132 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Interior Latches and Handles 
 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



133 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Interior Latches and Handles 
 
1. 381228    Catch, Grabber door, 10lb 
2. 383120    Magnetic Latch 
3. 383121    Hasp Hook Latch 
4. 383132    Magnetic Strike Plate, 9/16" X 1-3/8" X 1/16" 
5. 383113    Tension Catch, Sugatsune 
6. 383135    Handle, Flush Mount 
7. 386680    Double Ceiling Hook, Elements 
8. 381074    Catch Bull Dog #65s (Copper) 
9. 383085    Handle-Waterfall Handle 

10. 383023    Lever Latch 
11. 383122    Latch, Shower Door 
 
Interior Hinges 
 
380203-02   Piano Hinge, Black Anodized, 72" 
380988   Hinge, Continuous, .5” Leaf, Silver, 72” 
383072-01   Hinge, Formed Piano, Wardrobe Door 
382250   Hinge, Inset, Glass Door 
381853-01   Hinge, Formed Piano 
383126   Friction Hinge- Side Mount 
383127   Friction Hinge-Side Mount 
114476   Hinge, Window, 110” 
114479-01   Bracket, Window closer, RH 
114479-02   Bracket, Window closer, LH 
 
Bathroom Accessories 
 
386671   Towel Bar, Pfister Contempra 
386672   Towel Ring, Pfister Contempra 
386673   Double Robe Hook, Kohler Casti 
380034   Toilet paper holder, Chrome 
386468   Nylon Bushing, .29x.13 
386470   Snap Cap, Washer 
386469   Snap Cap, Chrome 
381688   Bumpon, #SJ5303 
 
  



134 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Awning Hardware, Power Awning 

 
 

704825-01  Awning Hardware Kit 
 
1. 704049-111   Head casting, Front 
2. 704049-110  Head casting, Rear 
3. 704049-100  Arm assembly, Front 
4. 704049-101  Arm assembly, Rear 
5. 704049-102  Hinge assembly 
6. 704049-115  Tubus Bumper, 6mm mount hole 
7. 704049-108  Gas rafter assembly 
8. 704049-108B  Bracket, New style 
9. 704049-114  Universal joint 

10. 704049-106  Motor assembly, w/Drive adapter 
704049-119  Control board, Wired w/enclosure 
704049-109  Control board only, Wired 
704049-116  Spring change 
704049-112  Emergency kit, Power awning 
704049-113  Hex head tool 
512649-02  Ethernet patch cable, Cat5e, 2’ 
704049-22-01  Touch pad 

  



135 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Awning Hardware, Other 
 
73376W  Travel latch, Window awning 
73376W-100 Loop only, Travel latch 
74041W-01  Pull rod, 52”  
74095W  Head casting, Window awning  
74097W  Support arm, Window awning 
74105W  Strap hook, Window 
74108W  Spring, Window awning, 2-1/4” 
74109W  Spring, Window awning, 2-1/2” 
74094W  Idle end assembly 
74055W  Base hinge, Triangular 
74055W-01  Base hinge, Rectangular 
74001W-02  Awning Tube, 2-1/2” 
74001W-03  Awning Tube, 2-1/4” 
  



136 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Rivets 
 
325001-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 5/1 
325002-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 3/8 
325002-03  Rivet, 1/8 X 3/8 P. WHITE 
325003-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 7/1 
325004-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 1/2 
325035  Chicago Rivets 
325044-01  Rivet Solid BR HD 1/8X5/8 CL.A 
325103-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 3/16 X 1/ 
325122  Rivet, Had Solid 5/32" S X 5/1 
325134  Rivet, Blind Dome Head 1/8 SS M 
325136  Rivet, Blind, Magna-Lok,1/4", LCS 
325136-01  Rivet, Blind, Magna-Lok,1/4", LCS 
325137  Rivet, Blind,1/8", AL/AL WeatheR 
330011  Rivet, Blind Black 
330031-01  Rivet, 3/16 X 5/8, SSD68SSBS 
330031-03  Rivet, Dome Head SSD64SSBS 
330038  Rivet, 5/32 188-.250 Grip Blind 
330126-01  Rivet, Pop, SSD42SSBS 
330126-02  Rivet, Pop, SSD43SSBS 
330126-03  Rivet, Pop SSD44SSBS 
330127-05  Rivet, 1/8" AD45ABS 
330133  Rivet, Alum., Blind, Sealed 
330136-04  Rivet, Pop-Dome 1/8 DIA.SST., . 
330136-05  Rivet, #48 Stainless Steel 1/8 
330137-02  Rivet, Blind Pop Black 
330139-01  Rivet, Magnalok SS 1/4"GR.080-. 
330142  Rivet, Pop Open End Alum 3/16" 
330151  Rivet, 5/32" Multi Grip Blind 
330153  Rivet, 5/32" Load Spreading ALU 
330155  Rivet, .125" Alum W/SS Mantrel 
330156  Rivet, Blk Pop #44 #0704-0001 
330157  Rivet, 11/32 Oval HD Tubular 
  



137 
 

HARDWARE 
 
Screws 
 
320008  Screw, #8 x 1.25" BH Type A PH 
320009  Screw, #8 x 2 In Mill Finish 
320029  Screw, #8x3/4 Pan Head Phil Dr 
320059  Screw, #8 x 1 Ph Phillips White 
320059-01  Screw, #8 x 1.25" White Phillip 
320060  Screw, #8 x 1 1/2 White 
320075  Screw, 1/4-14 x1-1/2 Main DR TA 
320111  Screw, #8 x 3/4"-SD-PPH-SS 
320116-02  Screw, #8 x .500"-PH-BLK 
320116-03  Screw, #8x.625 Pan Head P.P.H.S 
320116-08  Screw, #8 x 1.25"-Ph-BLK 
320166-01  Screw, #8 x .50" PH FH Zinc PLA 
320214  Screw, #8x3/4" Plastic Tap-SS-# 
320218-01  Screw, Floor- #12 x 45MM 
320225  Screw, #6-13x0.75" 410 SS Plats 
345073-08  Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 3/8 Wafer HD. 
345074-05  Screw, 5/16-18 x 7/8HEx Washer 
345355  Screw, #8 x 3/4 FH PH SS 
345419  Screw, #6 x 1" S.S. #410 
345464  Screw, M4 x 25mm Philips Pan HE 
345468-01  Screw, #12 x.625"PH Phil Blk HD 
345535  Screw, 1/4"x1.25" LDG 18-8 
345558  Screw, #8-32x.5" BLK PH #0703-0 
345719  Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.50 FHCS SS #2 
345762  Screw, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Oval SS 
345793  Screw, #9-15 X 1 UNS HWH B 
  



138 
 

SAFETY EQUIPMENT 
 
Detectors and Fire Extinguishers 
 
510781  Smoke detector 
513796  LP and CO2 detector 
690381-02  Fire extinguisher 
  



139 
 

LABELS AND TAGS 
 
Labels and Tags, USA 
 
135426-19  Install, Labels (not for order/see parts below) 
386638  Code Label Sheet 
386639  Standard Label Sheet 
 
386114  Label-RVIA Silver 
386272  Decal-Airstream 2.4X29.19 BLK 
S000672A  Certified Green Labels - Gold 
S000672  Emerald Certification Green Label-11-0011 
386657  LABEL, 12V/50A    (FLW) 
386656  LABEL, 110V  (FLW) 
386285  Label, 50A Electrical Supply (120/240V) 
385062  Label, 30A Electrical Supply (110/125V) 
386119  Label, “Don’t Use Area for Storage” 
386232  Label, Secure Privacy Curtain 
386252  Label, HEPVO Warning, Waterless Trap 
386592  Label, Tank Flush Caution 
386367  Label, Battery Heater 
386111  Label, Fuse Max, 30A 
386596  Label, 12V/30A, 23FB FC/INT 
386634  Label, Lithium Change Profile 
386369  Label, Cancer and Reproductive Harm 
386305  Label, Heated Towel Bar 
386302  Label, Max Pan Size, Cooktop 
385763  Label, Winterize Tag 
386630  Label, 250 LBS Max Load Capacity 
386250  Label, LPG service port 
386477  Label, Solar Pre-Wire 
386118  Label, LP Gas Warning/Fill 
386122  Warning Label, Cooking Appliance 
385465  Exit Label, English 
385560  Label, Air Conditioner Rating 
386120  Label, Smoke Detector 
386123  Label "Potable Water Only" 
386114  Label, RVIA Silver  
385101  Tag, Aux Tank Dump Valve Handle 
385099  Tag, Main Tank Dump Valve Handle 
386192  Hang, Tag, Smoke/Co Detector Battery 
386193  Label, Wheel Torque Warning 
385020  Sticker, Self-Adhering, “Jack” 
386098  Label, Fuse, 12V. 
386226  Label, RV Master Weight Label 
386121  Label, “If You Smell Gas” 



140 
 

LABELS AND TAGS 
 
Labels and Tags, USA 
 
386267-01  Front Label, Power Awning Cable 
386267-02  Rear Label, Power Awning Cable 
386284  Warning label, “Do not use a dolly wheel” 
386301  Warning label, Window Glass 
386303  Warning label, Surface Cleaning 
365477  Decal - Black Tank Flush 
365478  Decal-City Water Inlet 
386406  Caution Label - Bunk Bed 
386159  Label, Flat screen TV 
386399  Warning label, Trailers 
386396  Label, Tire carrier warning 
386556-07  Label, QR code, International 
365423  Tag, Jack Hang 
385941  Label, Wastewater holding tank 
385942  Label, Sewage holding tank 
385943  Label, Cap must be in place 
386012  Label, Warning, Water heater 
1300-0001  Decal, Exit, Pull to Remove w/Arrow 
S000672  Label, Certified Green, TRA 
386651-02  LH Door Latch Safety Label 
386651-04  LH Door Latch Saftey Label, CS 
 



141 
 

LABELS AND TAGS 
 
Labels and Tags, CSA 
 
135426-20  Install, Labels (not for order/see parts below) 
386148  CSA Label Sheet 
 
386285  Label, 50A Electrical Supply (120/240V) 
385062  Label, 30A Electrical Supply (110/125V) 
386123  Label "Potable Water Only" 
386119  Label, “Don’t Use Area for Storage” 
386122  Label, "Comfort Heating" 
386118  Label, LP Gas Tri-warning   
386592  Label, Tank Flush Caution 
386121  Label, "If You Smell Gas"   
386252  Label, HEPVO Warning, Waterless Trap 
386120  Label, Smoke Alarm Warning 
386232  Label, Secure Privacy Curtain 
385465  Exit Label, English 
385466  Label, Exit, French 
365477  Decal - Black Tank Flush 
365478  Decal-City Water Inlet 
386651-03  Label, Door Latch Safety, RH, CSA 
386651-04  Label, Door Latch Safety, LH, CSA 
 
  



142 
 

PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM 
 
LPG System 
  

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



143 
 

PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM 
 
LPG System 
  

135585   Install, LP System (not for order/see parts below) 
 
1. 113718-01  LP Tanks/Regulator, 30lb (not for order/see parts below) 
2. 602465   Exterior propane port assembly 

454901   Bracket, LP Port 
602109-01  Coupler, Quick Connect 

3. 320111   Screw-#8 X 3/4"-Sd-Pph-Ss 
5. 330031-01  Rivet,3/16 X 5/8,Ssd68ssbs 
6. 340085-06  Clamp, Loop, Steel W/Rubber,.75 
7. 345181   Screw- 1/4-14 X 2" Self Tappin 
8. 350158-01  Washer, Lock Tooth(Int-Ext)-1/ 
9. 365330-04  Sealant-Adseal RTV Blk #4553 

11. 382556   Closeout- 2.38"D LP Assy 
12. 512412   Bushing-Snap In .75"Id 
13. 944092   LP Flex Line Assembly 
14. 340085-12  Clamp, 7/8" Loop, Steel W/Rubber 
 
  



144 
 

PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM 
 
LPG Tanks, Regulator, and Hold-down 
  

 
 

113718-01  LP Tanks/Regulator, 30lb (not for order/see parts below) 
 
1. 602870   Regulator, LP gas, Dual 11” pigtails 
2. 345764   Threaded Rod, 23.5”, 1/2-13 4” each end  
3. 350132   Flange nut, Serrated, 1/2-13 UNC 
4. 381613   Plastisol Cover, LP Wing Handle 
5. 455841   Wingnut, LP Bottle  
6. 455842   Hold-down, VTD0046 
7. 601710-01  Tank, LP Cylinder, Steel, 30LB 
  



145 
 

PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM 
 
LPG Tank Cover 
  

 
 

921260   Assembly, Complete, LP Bottle Cover 
 
1. 115288-01  Wrapper, LP Bottle Cover 
2. 382562   Latch, Rubber 
3. 382562-01  Keeper, Rubber 
4. 382562-02  Screw, Rubber Latch 
5. 921257-01  Cross Bar Assembly 
7. 114849-06  Alum Sheet .060 Blk 36.00 x 96.00” 
8. 380988   Hinge, Continuous .5in Leaf 16 
9. 330038   Rivet-5/32 188-.250 Grip Blind 

10. 325001-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 5/1 
11. 200845-02  Lid-Gas Bottle Cover Abs Blk 
12. 114070   Extrusion, J-Trim-Mill Finish 
13. 114070   Extrusion, J-Trim-Mill Finish 
14. 114070   Extrusion, J-Trim-Mill Finish 
15. 114070   Extrusion, J-Trim-Mill Finish 
16. 114070   Extrusion, J-Trim-Mill Finish 
  



146 
 

PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM 
 
Propane Port, Exterior 
 
112008  Install, Exterior Propane Port (not for order/see parts below) 
 
602465  Exterior propane port assembly 
454901  Bracket, LP Quick Disconnect 
602109-01  Coupler, Quick Disconnect 
602286  Nipple, .5" MPT X .25" MPT Brass 
602313  Fitting, MPT X 1/2", FLR, 90 Degree 
  



147 
 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM 
 
Faucet, Galley 
 
603012   Single Handle Lavy Faucet, Kohler 
 
Faucet, Lavatory 
 
603011   Single Handle Lavy Faucet, PFI 
 
Faucet, Shower 
  
603016   Shower Hand wand, Shift Kohler 
603017   Metal Shower Hose, Kohler 
 
  



148 
 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM 
 
Fresh Water Tank 
  

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
 
  



149 
 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM 
 
Fresh Water Tank 
  
 

135589   Install - Fresh Water Tank (not for order/see parts below) 
 
1. 514051-01  Sender Pd-12" Seelevel 710-Es2 
2. 601239-01  Tubing-1.375"Id Ribbed W/Flats 
3. 601240-01  Tubing 1/2 I.D. X 3/32 Wall Th 
4. 601240-01  Tubing 1/2 I.D. X 3/32 Wall Th 
5. 600103   Spring Ss 20 In 
6. 600103   Spring Ss 20 In 
7. 200507   Styrofoam, 1 X 25 X 55-Water T 
8. 200152   Styrofoam 1/2 X 6 X 42 
9. 200152   Styrofoam 1/2 X 6 X 42 

10. 601698-01  E-Pex 1/2" Tubing 
11. 300124   Washer 1.25od X.69id X.09 Th Z 
12. 340086   Miniature Screw Type Hose Clam 
13. 340301   Clamp-Worm Gear-1.19" To 1.81" 
14. 345074-05  Screw 5/16-18 X 7/8hex Washer 
15. 350292   Hose Clamp/Fuel Mc15-17/974 
16. 360073   Thread Compound - No.5 
17. 365493-02  Sensor Pad Protective Gasket 
18. 512565   Harness- 3 Tank Interface Eb 
19. 601237   Elbow 90 D 1.25 MPT X 1.25 Bar 
20. 601295   Plug 1 1/4" Abs DWV 
21. 601698-15  1/2 Crimp Ring  #14785 
22. 601723   Filter Screen, Water 
23. 601863-04  Tank - Fresh Water  (FLW) 
24. 602185-01  Valve-Drain 90d Turn Lead Free 
25. 602256-02  Adapter-Male Poly .5barbx.5mpt 
26. 602256-03  Adapter,-Poly .5barbx.5fpt Swivel 
27. 602256-04  Elbow-Poly .5barb X .5mpg 
28. 602501   Fresh Tank Pan 
29. 602678   Washer-.5" Threaded Lock Steel 
30. 602905   Ball Valve Cmv-50nl 
31. 943617-15  Cross-Car Lines, Cold 
32. 943617-16  Cross Car Lines, Hot 
 
  



150 
 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM 
 
City Water Hookup 
 
601392-06  City water hook-up w/regulator, 50 PSI, Chrome 
601392-01 Plastic screw in cap 
365478  Decal-City Water Inlet 
 
Water Pump and Controller 
 
602307  Shurflo water pump, 3 GPM 
601668-01  Strainer, Water pump 
602986  IRVWPC Water Pump Controller 
602986-100 IRVWPC2 Module For 602986 
602986-101 Wire Assembly For 602986 
602986-102 Pressure Sensor For 602986 
602986-103 Pressure Sensor Fitting For 602986 
602986-1030 Flat Gasket Washers 
 
Fresh Water Tank Fill 
 
601194  Water fill w/lock, Gray  
601194-02  Cap, cable, and spout 
601239-01  Tubing, 1.375”, Ribbed 
601240-01  Tubing, .5”, 3/32" wall thickness 
381647  Key, Water fill   
 
Exterior Shower, Sprayer Port 
 
603014  Sprayer Port, Outlet Box, w/Hot and Cold Valves 
602288-02  Coil Sprayer Hose 
 

  



151 
 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM 
 
Fresh Water Lines 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



152 
 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM 
 
Fresh Water Lines 

 
944094   Fresh Water Layout 

 
1. 944095-01  Layout - Tank Flush 
2. 944095-02  Layout - Water Heater 
3. 944095-03  Layout - Hot Outlet, Rs 
4. 944095-04  Layout - Recirculating Inlet, Rs 
5. 944095-05  Layout - Cold Lines, Rs 
6. 944095-06  Layout - Shower Lines 
7. 944095-07  Layout - Cold Lines, Cs 
8. 944095-08  Layout - Hot Outlet, Cs 
9. 944095-09  Layout - Recirculating Inlet, Cs 

10. 944095-10  Layout - Water Pump 
11. 944095-11  Layout - Toilet Lines 
12. 944095-12  Layout - Water Heater Drain 
 
 
  



153 
 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM 
 
Fresh Water Fittings 

 
 

Parts Listed on Next Page 
  



154 
 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM 
 
Fresh Water Fittings 
 
1. 601698-01  E-Pex Tubing, .5”, Blue 
2. 601698-21  E-Pex Tubing, .5”, Red 
3. 601698-15  Crimp ring, .5” E-Pex, .5”, Black 
4. 602186   Flex Hose, W/Swivel Connections on Both Ends, 20” 
5. 602943    Flex Hose, W/Swivel Connections on Both Ends, 30” 
6. 601668-01  Strainer, Fresh Water Pump 
7. 602905   Ball Valve, Brass-Nickel Plated, Fresh Tank Drain 
8. 602185-01  Drain valve, Lead Free, 90° Turn 
9. 602711   3-Way Valve, Bypass, ½” Pex 

10. 602137   Valve, Shut Off .5" B x .38" Comp 
11. 602256-22  Valve, .5” Barb x .5” Barb Straight, Black Pex 
12. 601831   Valve, 4 Port, Posi-Temp, Moen 
13. 602669   Valve, Brass Elbow, #26585 
14. 602256-02  Coupler, .5” Barb x .5” MPT 
15. 602256-03  Coupler, .5” Barb x .5” FPT  
16. 602256-04  Elbow-Poly, .5 Barb x .5 MPT 
17. 602256-05  Elbow, .5” Barb x .5” FPT 
18. 602256-10  Elbow, .5” Barb x .5” Barb 
19. 602256-11  Tee, .5” x .5” x .5” 
20. 602256-27  Elbow, 90 Degree, Swivel, 1/2” MPT x 1/2” FPT 
21. 601237   Elbow, 90 Degree, 1-1/4” Barb x 1-14” Male NPT 
22. 601240-01  Tubing, ½” ID x 3/32” Wall 
23. 600103   P & R Hose Spring, SS 
24. 601239-01  Tubing, Ribbed, Water Fill Hose, 1.375” 
25. 601723   Filter screen 
26. 601295   Plug, 1-1/4” ABS, DWV 
27. 602678   Threaded Locknut Washer, .75 ID, 1” OD 
28. 382556    Rubber Closeout 
29. 601659   Riser 1/2" FPT x 12" CPVC 
 
  



155 
 

PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM 
 
Winterization Kit 
 
 

 
 

112814   Winterization Kit Installation (not for order/see parts below) 
 
1. 601240-01  Tubing 1/2 I.D. X 3/32 Wall Thick          
2. 602711   Valve-3 Way Bypass .5" PEX #32788 
3. 601698-15  1/2 CRIMP RING #14785 
4. 365453   Tag-Instruction - Winterization Kit 
5. 602801   Cap, 5/8” ID, Winterization Kit  

  



156 
 

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM 
 
Drain, Above Floor, 23FB 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



157 
 

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM 
 
Drain, Above Floor, 23FB 
 

944097   Layout, Above Floor Drainage 
 
1. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 10.50 
2. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 4.00 
3. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 3.75 
4. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 46.00 
5. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 3.75 
6. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 18.00 
7. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 2.00 
8. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 4.00 
9. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 9.75 

10. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 31.00 
11. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 18.00 
12. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 46.50 
13. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 7.00 
14. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 10.00 
15. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 1.50 
16. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 1.50 
17. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 14.00 
18. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 7.50 
19. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 25.25 
20. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 3.50 
21. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 61.25 
22. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 40.00 
23. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 6.50 
24. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 3.50 
25. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 14.50 
26. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 6.00 
28. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 42.50 
29. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 3.00 
30. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 9.00 
31. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 32.00 
32. 600156   Tee - Sanitary - 1 1/2" 
33. 602306   2" Air Admittance Valve - Ayrlett 
34. 600035   Elbow, 90 Deg, Abs Long Sweep 
35. 602429   Grommet - 1.5'' Rubber Tank Fitting 
36. 602430   Coupler - 1.5'' Barbed 
37. 600662   Elbow - 90d Short St 
38. 600030   Elbow, 45 Deg, Abs 
39. 600027   Elbow Abs Long St 45 Degrees 
40. 600155   Cleanout Plug - 1 1/2" 
41. 601318   Tee Cleanout, 1.5 X 1.5 X 1.5 
42. 602201   Coupling, Flexible 1.5" A256-15 
43. 600094   Wye 1-1/2" #2301 
44. 602164-02   Tailpiece W/ Nuts & Washers 
45. 602164-01   P-Trap W/ Compression Nut 
46. 601868   Sanitary Tee-Spigxhubxhub 
47. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 9.75 
48. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 1.50 
49. 601160-02   Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 3.00 
  



158 
 

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM 
 
Dump Valve and Waste Tanks 

 
Parts Listed on Next Page 

  



159 
 

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM 
 
Dump Valve and Waste Tanks 
 

135578   Install, Waste Tanks, (not for order/see parts below) 
 
1. 602499-01  Puzzle Black Tank 
2. 602500-01  Puzzle Gray Tank 
3. 600820   3" Single Socket, 90 Degree El 
4. 601482   Dump Valve, Rotating 
5. 600431   Elbow, 90 Deg Street, Abs 
6. 601160-04  Pipe, ABS DVW, 3.00 X 2.00 
7. 601160-02  Pipe, ABS DVW, 1-1/2 X 3.50 
8. 195329-229  Reducer Adaptor 3" To 1.5" 407 
9. 602256-02  Adapter-Male Poly .5barbx.5mpt 

10. 345074-05  Screw, 5/16"-18 X 1.00" Lg. Hex Washer 
11. 602503   Closeout - Tank Pan 
12. 200152   Styrofoam 0.5 X 6 X 42 Lg. 
13. 200507   1" X 25" X 55" Styrofoam 
14. 204305-5  Styrofoam 1.5 X 5.0 X 9.0 
15. 514051-09  Seelevel Tank Sensor 9" 
16. 200152   Styrofoam 0.5 X 6 X 42 Lg. 
17. 601698-01  E-Pex 1/2 Tubing X 7.00 
18. 601698-15  1/2 Crimp Ring  #14785 
19. 602256-10  Elbow 90° - Poly 1/2" Barb 
20. 601698-01  E-Pex 1/2 Tubing X 7.00 
21. 365001   Tape Double Coated Foam 1/16" X 3/4" 
22. 602502   Pan - Waste Tanks 
23. 200507   1" X 25" X 55" Styrofoam 
24. 200152   Styrofoam 0.5 X 6 X 42 Lg. 
25. 365493-02  Sensor Pad Protective Gasket 
26. 454178-07  Strap - Waste Tank Pan 
27. 454178-01  Strap - Waste Tank Pan 
28. 454178-02  Strap - Waste Tank Pan 
29. 454178-05  Strap - Waste Tank Pan 
30. 114916-03  Bracket, Dump Valve 
31. 601295   Plug, 1 1/4" ABS DWV 
 
  



160 
 

PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM 
 
Waste Tank Flush 
 
603013  Tank flush Inlet w/Check Valve, w/Cap 
603009  Tank flush Inlet Only, w/Check Valve  
601392-01  Cap Only 
603010  No Fuss Flush System Assembly 
603008  Brass Cash Acme, Vacuum Breaker 
365477  Decal, Black Tank Flush 
 
Sinks and Sink Cover, Galley 
 
602877  Sink 7" Hamat Hot-18rt SS 18ga 
204468  Cover, Sink 
600968  Basket Strainer 
602164-02  Tailpiece, W/Nuts and Washers 
 
Sink, Lavy 
 
602489  Sink, Lavy, Hamat, SS, 12" Round 
601813  Tail piece, Lift and turn drain 
602164-02  Tailpiece, W/Nuts and Washers 
 
Toilet 
 
602302-01   Toilet-Macerator-Tall-White 
602302-02   Wooden Seat - Toilet Kit 
602302-03   Remote Mt Vac Breaker-Water V 
602302-04   Relay Assy W/Bracket & 12" Wires 
602302-05   2-Switch Flush 
602302-06   Tank Full Panel  Dtm01 
602302-07   Tank Full Probe 
602302-100  Seat Cover Kit 4800 Wood-White 
602302-101  Macerator Pump Assembly 24v Fo 
602302-102  Discharge Tube Replacement Kit 
602302-103  Toilet Seat, White Slow-Close 
602302-104  Motor/Pump Mounting Strap 
 
  



161 
 

SEALERS AND GASKETS 
 
Sealers 
 
109235-01  Install, Sealants and Fasteners (not for order/see parts below) 
 
360002  Sealant, Vulkem, 11.5 oz. tube 
360069-01  Sealer, Putty Tape, 1/8 x 1-1/4”  
360209  Sealant, Seam 
360180   Sealant, Sika-Flex, Gray 
365330-01  Sealant, RTV silicone, White  
365330-02  Sealant, RTV silicone, Gray 
365330-03  Sealant, RTV silicone, Aluminum Gray 
365330-04  Sealant, RTV silicone, Black 
365330-05  Sealant, RTV silicone, Self-level, White 
28433W  Walbernize Super Seal  
28430W-01  Sealant, Acryl-R, Gray, 16 oz. can 
365424-01  Sealant, Adseal, White, 10.3 OZ 
 
Gaskets 
   
365502  Gasket, A/C Supply 
365517  Gasket, Plenum-Duct Transition 
365502  Gasket, A/C Supply 
382652  Gasket, 3/8" Solid Rd Tube 
365544  Gasket, Sewer Light  
365013  Seal Foam Tape, Screen Door 
365232  Gasket, Main door 
365016  Tape, Foam, Double face, .5” wide 
365001  Tape, Double sided foam 
685510  Seam tape, Rubber, Black 
382074 Gasket, Main door grab handle 
382130  Gasket-P, w/ Tape Backing 
365367  Automotive foam tape 
382737  Gasket, Compartment door closeout 
195507-13  Gasket, Adhesive, Rubber, Windows 
 



162 
 

SEALERS AND GASKETS 
 
Gasket Kits 
 
365527  Gasket Kit, Awning 
    
   Gasket, Awning Lockdown (AS5 & AS7 Kit) 
   Gasket, Lower Awning Foot (AS7) 
   Gasket, Lower Awning Foot (AS5 Kit) 
   Gasket, Awning Foot (Rear w/Pan kit) 
   Gasket, Awning Travel Latch 

Gasket, Prop Foot Gasket 
Gasket, Awning Hook 
Gasket, Awning Lockdown 
Gasket, Power Awning Main Support 
Gasket, Power Awning Bracket 
Gasket, Classic Center Post  

 
365528  Gasket Kit, Wall Mechanicals  
 

Gasket, Water Heater 
Gasket, City Water Fill  
Gasket, Exterior Shower  
Gasket, Black Tank Flush  
Gasket, Range Vent 
Gasket, Gravity Water Fill  
Gasket, Power/Tv Inlet 
Gasket, Power Jack Switch 
Gasket, Outdoor Receptacle 
Gasket, Step Light 
Gasket, Water Heater Vent 
Smart RV Wi-Fi Skin Antenna Gasket 
Seal, Water Fill Door Interior 
Seal, Water Fill Door 2 
Seal, Exterior Shower Door 
Seal, Door Interior 
 

383013  Gasket Kit, Roof Top, Includes: 
 
   Gasket, Exhaust Fan  

Gasket, Tank Vent  
Gasket, Solar Panel Feet 
Gasket, Solar Port, Merlin 
Gasket, Bath Exhaust Fan 
Gasket, Wi-Fi Pre-Wire 

  



163 
 

BEDDING, PILLOWS 
 
 
Mattresses and Slipcovers 
 
705191-01*  Slipcover, Curbside 
705191-02*  Slipcover, Roadside 
705134-01   Mattress, Curbside 
705134-03   Mattress, Roadside 
 
*NOTE: Contact Airstream parts directly to specify fabric color when ordering. 
 
Bed Bolsters/Back Cushions 
 
705190-01*   CS Bolster 
705190-02*   RS Bolster 
 
*NOTE: Contact Airstream parts directly to specify fabric color when ordering. 
 
Pillow Kit 
 
705185   FLW Pillow Kit 
 
705185-01   Wedge w/Lumbar Pillow 
705185-02   Dark Round Pillow  
705185-03   Light Round Pillow  
705185-04   Red Square Pillow 
 
 
 
  



164 
 

UPHOLSTERY 
 
Sofa Cushions 
 
705135-01*  Sofa Seat 
705135-02*  Sofa Back 

 
*NOTE: Contact Airstream parts directly to specify fabric color when ordering. 
 
 
 
  



165 
 

VENTS, FANS, SKYLIGHTS 
 
Vent, Black Tank 
 
690700-01  Vent pipe cover, White  
 
Exhaust Fan, Bath 
 
514039  Maxxfan, Dome Plus 
383013  Gasket kit, includes Bath exhaust fan  
116470  Backing Plate Bath Fan  
690266-08  Trim Ring, Bath Exhaust 
 
Exhaust Fan 
 
514610-01  MAXXAIR Fan Plus 
514610-02  MAXXAIR Fan Plus-Remote Exhaust Only 
514610-03  MAXXAIR Fan Plus - 4 Key Wall Control 
514248-01  Garnish, Vent/Fan, 3", White 
 
 
 
  



166 
 

VENTS, FANS, SKYLIGHTS 
 
Skylights 
 
371481-02  Assembly, Skylight, Small 
116611-02  Frame, Skylight, Small, Polish 
116996-02  Frame, Skylight, Small, Raw 
116610  Extrusion, Skylight Frame 
116996-02p Polishing, Frame, Skylight, SM 
372319-02  Glass, Skylight, Small 
365367  Tape- Foam Automotive 18' RL 
365300-01  Tape-SIKA 95 .13"X75"#136168 
195467-19  Adhesive-Black, Urethane PT A 
195467-20  Adhesive-Black, Urethane PT B 
365541  KARAPOP 240 Adhesive 
325004-01  Rivet, Anodized Clear 1/8 X 1/2 
116612-02  Assembly, Support Box, Small  



167 
 

PANELING, EDGEBANDING, LAUAN 
 
Paneling 
 
802944   Laminate- Huntington Maple 
802933   Laminate- Fresh Mist 
802931   Laminate- Green Slate 
99900P-2118  Laminate- Black 
802930   Laminate- Custom Printed Leaf 
802932   Laminate- Inkshuk Grey 
802955   Laminate- Alicante 
802946   3mm Fresh Mist-Raw 
802945   3mm Black-Raw 
802980   3mm Black-Raw 
802952   12mm Huntington Maple / Huntington Maple 
802947   12mm Huntington Maple / Black 
802949   12mm - Fresh Mist / Fresh Mist 
802950   12mm -  Fresh Mist / Black 
802957   12mm -  Green Slate / Black 
802948   12mm -  Alicante / Black 
802013   12mm - Black / Black 
802956   12mm - Custom Printed Leaf / Black 
802951   18mm Huntington Maple / Huntington Maple 
802959   18mm Huntington Maple / Black 
802958   18mm Fresh Mist / Black 
802966   18mm Fresh Mist / Fresh Mist 
802009   18mm Black / Black 
802954   18mm Inkshuk Grey / Fresh Mist 
802953   18mm Inkshuk Grey / Black 
  
Edgebanding 
 
386674-01   Edgebanding, 5/8" Huntington Maple/1mm 
386674-02   Edgebanding, 15/16" Huntington Maple/1mm 
386674-03   Edgebanding, 1-1/4" Huntington Maple/1mm 
386675-01   Edgebanding, 5/8" Fresh Mist/1mm 
386675-02   Edgebanding, 15/16" Fresh Mist/1mm 
386613-01   Edgebanding, 5/8" Black/1mm 
386613-02   Edgebanding, 15/16" Black/1mm 



168 
 

PANELING, EDGEBANDING, LAUAN 
 
Lauan 
 
800507-01  Lauan, 1/8 x 4’ x 8’ 
800507-02  Lauan, ¼” x 4’ x 8’, Raw/Raw 
800507-06  Lauan, .75" x 4' 8' 
 
Plywood 
 
800506-04  Plywood, 1/2" x 4' x 8' 
800506-06  Plywood, 3/4" x 4' x 8' 
801351  Lite Ply, 18mm (.75") 4' x 8' 
 
  



169 
 

TRIMS AND TOUCH-UP 
 
Trim 

 

 
  



170 
 

TRIMS AND TOUCH-UP 
 
Trim 

 
1. 115064   Trim, Aluminum Countertop 
2. 114070   J-Molding, Mill Finish 
3. 203138-06  Extrusion, Plastic, Ash Grey 1/2” 
4. 203225-01  Trim Lock, .75”, Gray 
5. 382057   Knockdown, 8mm 
6. 382057-04  Cap, Knockdown, White, #16387 
7. 203985   T-MOLDING, 13/16", HOLIDAY WHITE 
8. 203138-05  PLASTIC WALL EXTRUSION 1/2" - BLACK 

203138-06  PLASTIC WALL EXTRUSION 1/2" ASH GREY 
9. 802876   "L" MOLDING DOOR JAMB, HUNTINGTON MAPLE 

802979   L MOLDING DOOR JAMB, W MAGNETS 
10. 802886   HARDWOOD - LAVY NOSING 
11. 802887   HARDWOOD - CABINET FACE TRIM 
12. 802 940   MOLDING FLAT - 0.50 X 1.25 
13. 802939   HARDWOOD - RADIUS NOSING 
14. 800638-1018  MOLDING, QUARTER ROUND, 1/2" - HUNTINGTON MAPLE 
  



171 
 

TRIMS AND TOUCH-UP 
 
Fill Sticks, Stain Markers, and Seamfil 
 
360301-55   Seamfil - Huntington Maple 
360301-56   Seamfil - Inkshuk Grey 
360301-57   Seamfil - Fresh Mist 
360358-48   Caulk - Colorflex - Huntington Maple 
360358-49   Caulk - Colorflex - Inkshuk Grey 
360358-50   Caulk - Colorflex - Fresh Mist 
360406-03   Fil-Stik - Dovetail (Inkshuk Grey) 
360406-05   Fil-Stik - Mist (Fresh Mist) 
360406-26   Fil-Stik - Blue (Custom Green Slate) 
360406-33   Fil-Stik - Colonial Maple (Huntington Maple) 
365504-02   Stain Marker - Lunar Gray Uc (Fresh Mist) 
365504-16   Stain Marker - Pebble Grey / Shale (Inkshuk Grey) 
365504-17   Stain Marker - Brown Maple (Huntington Maple) 

 
 


	APPLIANCES
	Air Conditioner
	Air Conditioner Drain Kit
	Air Conditioner Duct and Registers
	Water Heater and Stand
	Furnace and Duct
	Cooktop and Microwave
	Refrigerator

	EXTERIOR SHELL
	Front End
	Aft End
	Exterior Components, Roadside
	Wall Framing, Roadside
	Exterior Components, Curbside
	Wall Framing, Curbside
	Roof
	Wrap Protectors and Holdbacks
	Exterior/Outer Wheel Well Liner and Outriggers

	INTERIOR SHELL
	Interior Skin
	Interior Shell Insulation
	Interior/Inner Wheel Well Liner and Insulation
	Interior Door Trim, Threshold, and Headknocker
	Ceiling Panel Feature, Rear
	Ceiling Panel Feature, Center
	Ceiling Panel Feature, Front

	CHASSIS
	Axles
	Shocks
	Tires and Wheels
	Spare Tire and Carrier
	Hitch Coupler
	Step Assembly
	Power Stabilizing Jacks
	Power Jack
	Hose Carrier
	Underbelly
	Bumper End Caps
	Bumper and Storage

	DECALS, EXTERIOR TRIM
	Decals and Medallions
	Belt Line Trim
	Rub Rail Trim
	Reflectors

	EXTERIOR DOORS
	Main Door, LH Hinge
	Screen Door
	Access Door, Large, Dual Latch
	Access Door, Small, Single Latch
	Access Door, Furnace
	Access Door, Battery
	Access Door, Exterior Shower/Sprayer Port
	Access Door, Water Heater
	Hatch Door
	Hatch Door Struts
	Screen Door, Rear

	WINDOWS
	Windows and Screens
	Windows, Front and Rear
	Panoramic Window Trim
	Window Parts, Opening Windows
	Window Stone Guards

	AWNINGS
	Power Awnings
	Patio Awning Hardware and Lights
	Window Awnings

	WINDOW COVERINGS
	Drapes and Shades

	ELECTRICAL, 110 VOLT
	Shoreline Cord and Inlet
	Power Center
	Power Converter
	Breakers, 110V
	Inverter and Inverter Board
	Receptacles

	ELECTRICAL, 12 VOLT
	Battery Box
	Battery Disconnect
	7-Way Cable
	Breakaway Switch
	Tank Monitor System
	Solar System
	Fuses
	Switches and USB Ports
	Charger
	Doorbell
	Wireless Backup Camera
	Interior Lights
	Exterior Lights
	Taillight Assembly

	ENTERTAINMENT
	Audio
	Video
	Flat Screen TV
	Airstream Connected

	FLOOR COVERINGS
	Floor Coverings
	Carpet
	Vinyl Liners and Mats

	FURNITURE, BEDROOM
	Bed, RS
	Bed, CS
	Nightstand, RS
	Nightstand, CS
	Endshelf Installation, Rear
	Endshelf Assembly, Rear
	Valance, Bedroom, RS
	Valance, Bedroom, CS
	Shelf, Bedroom, RS
	Shelf, Bedroom, CS
	Wardrobe Installation
	Rear Wardrobe
	Forward Wardrobe
	Wardrobe Drawer Box

	FURNITURE, LAVATORY
	Bath Module
	Lavy Cabinet
	Lavy Top
	Medicine Cabinet
	Bath Door
	TV Wall

	FURNITURE, GALLEY
	Galley Cabinet
	Galley Top
	Pantry Cabinet
	Refrigerator Cabinet
	Valance, Galley
	Shelf, Galley

	FURNITURE, LOUNGE
	Desk/Table Installation
	Desk
	Table
	Folding Chairs and Stool
	Sofa Arm, CS
	Sofa Arm, RS
	Sofa Base
	Sofa Bed
	Sofa Backrest
	Sofa Wing, CS
	Sofa Wing, RS
	Endshelf Installation, Front
	Endshelf Assembly, Front
	Valance, Desk

	HARDWARE
	Main Door Lock
	Window Hardware
	Exterior Latches, Locks, and Handles
	Hatch Door Lock and Hinge
	Exterior Hinges
	Interior Latches and Handles
	Interior Hinges
	Bathroom Accessories
	Awning Hardware, Power Awning
	Awning Hardware, Other
	Rivets
	Screws

	SAFETY EQUIPMENT
	Detectors and Fire Extinguishers

	LABELS AND TAGS
	Labels and Tags, USA
	Labels and Tags, CSA

	PLUMBING, LPG SYSTEM
	LPG System
	LPG Tanks, Regulator, and Hold-down
	LPG Tank Cover
	Propane Port, Exterior

	PLUMBING, FRESH WATER SYSTEM
	Faucet, Galley
	Faucet, Lavatory
	Faucet, Shower
	Fresh Water Tank
	City Water Hookup
	Water Pump and Controller
	Fresh Water Tank Fill
	Exterior Shower, Sprayer Port
	Fresh Water Lines
	Fresh Water Fittings
	Winterization Kit

	PLUMBING, DRAIN SYSTEM
	Drain, Above Floor, 23FB
	Dump Valve and Waste Tanks
	Waste Tank Flush
	Sinks and Sink Cover, Galley
	Sink, Lavy
	Toilet

	SEALERS AND GASKETS
	Sealers
	Gaskets
	Gasket Kits

	BEDDING, PILLOWS
	Mattresses and Slipcovers
	Bed Bolsters/Back Cushions
	Pillow Kit

	UPHOLSTERY
	Sofa Cushions

	VENTS, FANS, SKYLIGHTS
	Vent, Black Tank
	Exhaust Fan, Bath
	Exhaust Fan
	Skylights

	PANELING, EDGEBANDING, LAUAN
	Paneling
	Edgebanding
	Lauan
	Plywood

	TRIMS AND TOUCH-UP
	Trim
	Fill Sticks, Stain Markers, and Seamfil


